Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: South Water Plant Chlorine Improvements

Contract Number: 1339

General Contractor: The George Sollitt Construction Company
Payment Application: 017

Amount Paid: $3,968,395.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/25/2008

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following
Contractor’s Sworn Statement.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: July 9, 2008
Project: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
, relating to the $
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FOR SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

is now entitled to the sum of $3,968,395.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE ‘ $47,987,000.00

ADDITIONS $ 305,450.00

DEDUCTIONS $ (174,096.00)

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ 131,354.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $48,118,354.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $26,067,693.00
TOTAL RETENTION $2,405,918.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 7% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 5% of Contract Price $2,405,918.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $23,661,775.00

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $19,693,380.00
Vendor Number — "

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT Agency-Bond-Fund D2 =2 < = Q| .y $3,968,395.00

Project Number o .
08t Code Sl u¥m“ A
Contract #&C.0.

’ A3
Amount 2l :

Approval Date

1 hereby certify that the goods or services indicated
ware received and that they are as described and at
t \ce prescribed in_the ract. ~

| Ry

Architect

PM Approval ate



\

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION EXHIBIT N
OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:
TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 1 OF 4
FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO.: 1338 PBC PROJECT No. CS-091 FOR THE PERIOD: June 1, 2008
DOW PROJECT No. F-1-226 TO: June 30, 2008
CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
ITEM PER CENT PER CENT
NO. |DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
1 |GENERAL CONDITIONS, OH&P 2,707,726.00 3 91,402.00 50 1,353,121.00
2 |PERFORMANCE BOND 475,000.00 0 0.00 100 475,000.00
3 [INSURANCE, BR, OCP, EQ, GL 420,000.00 0 0.00 100 420,000.00
4 |MOBILIZATION & TRAILERS 110,000.00 0 0.00 100 110,000.00
5 {RENEWABLE ENERGY ALLOWANCE 60,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
6 |SPECIAL WASTE & DISPOSAL 500CY UP-4 75,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
7 |HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 300CY UP-§ 60,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
8 |WASTE CHARACTERIZATION ANAL. 10EA UP-8 20,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
9 |FINISH CARPENTRY 35,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
10 |HAND EXCAVATION/COMPACTION 125,000.00 0 0.00 96 ~120,000.00
11 |BUILDING CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,175,600.00 5 246,100.00 1] 4,715,209.00
12 |STEEL H-PILES 11,000 LF UP-3 621,500.00 0 0.00 100 621,500.00
13 |STEEL TEST PILES 3 EACH UP-2 84,000.00 0 0.00 100 84,000.00
14 |WINTER CONDITIONS 45,000.00 0 0.00 100 45,000.00
15 |LEED ADMINISTRATION 100,000.00 0 0.00 60 60,000.00
16 |INTERIOR DEMOLITION 60,000.00 0 0.00 67 40,000.00
17 |SURVEY, PROFESSIONAL 75,000.00 0 0.00 87 65,000.00
18 |TEMPORARY FENCE 25,000.00 0 0.00 100 25,000.00
19 |EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 809,632.00 2 16,125.00 99 802,363.00
20 |ASBESTOS ABATEMENT/LBP/INTERIOR DEMOLITION 52,000.00 0 0.00 51 26,550.00
21 [SITE UTILITIES & SITE CONCRETE 1,200,000.00 7 85,521.00 75 903,742.00
22 |PAVING & SURFACES({Temp.BITUNINOUS) 39,000.00 0 0.00 100 39,000.00
23 |PARKING LOT STRIPPING 1,200.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
24 |BIKE RACKS 249.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
25 |[RECYCLING CONTAINERS 1,288.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
26 [LANDSCAPING 55,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
27 |REBAR MATERIAL BUILDING 710,700.00 3 23,598.00 94 665,776.00
28 |REBAR INSTALL BUILDING 862,980.00 2 14,607.00 93 805,410.00
29 [PRECAST CONCRETE HOLLOW -CORE SLABS 15,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
30 [MASONRY 4,784,011.00 8 405,000.00 16 751,700.00
31 [STRUCTURAL STEEL 780,000.00 0 (1,558.00) 100 780,000.00
32 |METAL FABRICATIONS - 149,930.00 0 0.00 25 . 38,000.00
33 |FIBERGLASS GRATING AND STAIRS 50,500.00 0 0.00 6 2,931.00
34 [THERMOPLASTIC SHEET ROOFING 500,000.00 0 0.00 27 135,000.00
35 [FIRESTOPPING BUDGET 15,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
36 |JOINT SEALERS 50,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
37 |HARDWARE/DOORS/FRAMES 180,000.00 8 15,088.00 54 96,700.00
38 |FIRE SHUTTERS 118,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
39 |OVERHEAD COILING DOORS 67,480.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
40 |SLIDING DOOR 109,300.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
41 |GLASS & GLAZING 3,493.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
42 {TRANSLUCENT WALL SYSTEM 26,500.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
43 |GYP BD SYSTEMS 187,388.00 5 9,481.00 59 110,145.00
44 [CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISH 5,525.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
PAGE TOTALS 21,058,002.00 4 905,364.00 63 13,291,147.00




_ PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION EXHIBIT N
OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:

TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PAGE 20F 4

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO.: 1338 DOW PROJECT No. F-1-22¢ FOR THE PERIOD: 06/30/08

CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE

ITEM| PER CENT PER CENT

NO. |[DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT
45 |ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS 20,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
46 |RESINOUS FLOORING 170,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
47 [CARPET TILE 3,400.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
48 |PAINTING 360,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
49 [METAL LOUVERS 233,900.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
50 |POST AND PANEL/PYLON SIGNAGE 330.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
51 |FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 800.00 0 0.00 (] 0.00
52 |EXTERIOR SUN CONTROL DEVICES 127,650.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
53 |TOILET ACCESSORIES 1,249.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
54 [CHLORINATION INSTRUMENTATION AND EQUIPMENT 5,612,182.00 4 197,619.00 55 3,085,335.00
55 |BREATHABLE AIR SYSTEM 103,762.00 0 0.00 33 33,723.00
56 |EMERGENCY SCRUBBERS 1,584,500.00 85 1,346,825.00 |- 100 1,584,500.00
57 |FLOOR MATS . 3,896.00 [ 0.00 0 0.00
58 |FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES 14,599.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
59 |BULLET RESISTANT FIBERGLASS 174,130.00 0 0.00 100 171,130.00
60 |TROLLEY MONORAIL SYSTEM 248,000.00 78 192,242.00 78 192,242.00
61 |MECHANICAL 7,722,000.00 9 680,680.00 32 2,479,720.00
62 |PROCESS VALVES 931,600.00 40 369,838.00 83 770,282.00
63 |[PLUMBING 710,000.00 8 57,500.00 56 394,750.00
64 |HVAC CONTROLS 1,110,000.00 0 0.00 9 98,733.00
65 |ELECTRICAL DIVISION 16 & 17 7,800,000.00 6 432,340.00 49 3,836,129.00

TOTAL CONTRACT 47,987,000.00 9 4,182,408.00 54 25,937,691.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT N

PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (3 of 4)
07/09/08

PAGE 3 0F 4
Monthly Estimate No. 17R
FOR THE PERIOD: June 30, 2008
Contract N 1339

Project No. CS-091-DOW No. F-1-226
TO: Public Building Commission of Chicago

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

- , CURRENT ESTIMATE | TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
item No. Description Contract Price
% DONE | AMOUNT | % DONE AMOUNT
001 |Bulletin #1339-4 $  5,889.00 $ - 0%| $ -
001 _ |Bulletin #1339-6 $ 57,240.00 $ - 100%]| $ 57,240.00
001 |Bulletin #1339-8 $  4,295.00 $ - 100%]| $ 4,295.00
001__ |Bulletin #1339-9 $ 5974.00 $ - 100%]| $ 5,974.00
001 |Bulletin #1339-14 $  4,200.00 $ - 0%| $ -
001 |Bulletin #1339-18 $ 63,069.00 $ - 100%| $ 63,069.00
002___[Bulletin #1339-21 $ 12,183.00 $ - 100%| $ 12,183.00
003 |Bulletin #1339-17 $ 3,953.00 $ - 100%| $ 3,953.00
004  |Bulletin #1339-2 $ (21,812.00) $  (1,350.00) 100%]| $ (21,812.00)
004 |Bulletin #1339-16 $  6,560.00 $ - 0%| $ -
005 |Bulletin #1339-03 $ 1,682.00 100%| $ 1,682.00 100%| $ 1,682.00
005  |Bulletin #1339-05 $ 2,840.00 $ - 0%| $ -
005  |Bulletin #1339-22 $ 14,800.00 $ - 0%/ $ -
005 [Bulletin #1339-25 $ (139,500.00) $  (10,000.00) 7%| $ (10,000.00
006 [Bulletin #1339-1 $ 79,561.00 $  26,202.00 33%| $ 26,202.00
006 _ |Bulletin #1339-11 $ - $ - 0%| $ -
006  |Bulletin #1339-12 $ 14,143.00 $ - 0%| $ -
006 |Bulletin #1339-15 $ (12,784.00) 100%| $  (12,784.00) 100%| $ (12,784.00
006 |Bulletin #1339-19 $ - $ - 0%| $ -
006 |Bulletin #1339-23 $ 29,061.00 $ - 0%| $ -
006  |Bulletin #1339-27 $ - $ - 0%| $ -
TOTAL NET DEBT ORCREDIT: [ $ 131,354.00 | | $ 3,750.00 | [ $ 130,002.00 |




EXHIBIT N
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS July 9, 2008
MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:

PAGE 4 OF 4

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT'NO.: 1339

PBC PROJECT No. CS-091

17R

FROM THE PERIOD 06/01/08

DOW PROJECT No. F-1-226

TO:

06/30/08

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS

)

(2)

3)

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION

CONTRACT
EST'D TOTAL

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

2 CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

3 TOTAL AWARDED CONTR AMT

4 AWARDED CONTR AMTS COMPLETED

5 ADD: MTRLS STORED-SHT NO.

6 TOTAL APPROVED VALUE/AMT EARNED

7 DEDUCT: CURRENT RESERVE ADJMNTS

8 DEDUCT: TOTAL RESERVE TO DATE (COLUMN 3)

9 DEDUCT: CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LINE 25)
10 DEDUCT: TOTAL LIQUIDATE DAMAGES(LINE 23)
11 TOTAL PAID TO DATE-INCLUDING THIS ESTIMATE
12 DEDUCT:TOTAL EARNED TO DATE(LINE 10-COL 3)
13 NET AMT OPEN ON CONTRACT
14 NET CURRENT PAYMENT

RESERVE COMPUTATION

47,987,000.00
131,354.00
48,118,354.00

0.00
48,118,354.00

26,067,693.00
22,050,661.00

CURRENT RESERVE
WITHHELD

15 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 7% RESERVE
16 PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 2% RESERVE
17 TOTAL RESERVE WITHHELD

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION

217,763.00
0.00
217,763.00

18 TOTAL LIQUIDATED DAMAGES TO DATE
19 DEDUCT:AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY WITHHELD
20 CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

CURRENT ESTIMATE

TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE

4,182,408.00
3,750.00

4,186,158.00
0.00
4,186,158.00
217,763.00

3,968,395.00

PREVIOUS RESERVE
WITHHELD

25,937,691.00
130,002.00

26,067,693.00
0.00
26,067,693.00

2,405,918.00

23,661,775.00

TOTAL RESERVE
WITHHELD

2,188,155.00
0.00
2,188,155.00

DAYS:

2,405,918.00
0.00
2,405,918.00

Days
Days

Total contract time (Inc. Time Extension) 935
Total Time Used 511

Approx. % Contract Completed 54 %
Starting Date; February 5, 2007

< /11/08

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

VERIFIED B Name of Contractor

PBC PROJECT MANAGEMENT O
PARSONS

TOM E. GRIGGS

OWNER REPRESENTATIVE

ATE

?/iofo8

L ]
GREEBLEY Apf HANSEN'LLC. DATE

By:

Daryl PdUrtinga, Treasurer

DATE:

July 9, 2008



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)ss
COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Treasurer of
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, an ILLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this
Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said
corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1339
(Project No. CS-091- DOW No. F-1-226) the 12th day of December s 2006,
for or (describe nature of work)
: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate Project and Location)

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
Chicago, lllinois
that the following statemonts are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED
SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE AND NO/100THS

($3,968,395.00)

under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims,
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements
of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of sald contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished
or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts
set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a
full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for
such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:

NAME TYPE ’ TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO. 1 GENERAL CONDITIONS, OH&P 2,645,798.00 1,362,987.00 135,907.00 1,154,530.00 72,560.00 1,418,718.00
790 N. CENTRAL AVENUE GSCC CHANGE ORDERS 40,371.00 5,800.00 580.00 0.00 §,220.00 35,161.00
WOOD DALE, IL 60191
GEOkGE SOLLITT 2 PERFORMANCE BOND ‘ 475,000.00 475,000.00 23,750.00 427,500.00 23,750.00 23,750.00
GEOﬁ_GE SOLLITT 3 INSURANCE, BR, OCP, EQ, GL 420,000.00 420,000.00 21,000.00 378,000.00 21,000.00 21,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 4 MOBILIZATION & TRAILERS 110,000.00 110,000.00 5,500.00 99,000.00 5,500.00 5,600.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 5 RENEWABLE ENERGY ALLOWANCE 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 8 SPECIAL WASTE & DISPOSAL §00CY UP4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 7 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 300CY UP-6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 8 WASTE CHARACTERIZATION ANAL. 10EA UP-8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 8 FINISH CARPENTRY 35,244.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,244.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 10 HAND EXCAVATION/COMPACTION 126,000.00 120,000.00 12,000.00 108,000.00 0.00 17,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 1" BUILDING CONCRETE & FORMWORK 5,185,689.00 4,715,209.00 471,521.00 4,022,198.00 221,490.00 942,001.00




NAME ] TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE -

AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
GEORGE SOLLITT 12 STEEL H-PILES 11,000 LF UP-3 684,569.00 684,569.00 68,457.00 616,112.00 0.00 68,457.00
IN THE GROUND -12,116.27.1f x 56.50
GEORGE SOLLITT 13 STEEL TEST PILES 3 EACH UP-2 34,000.00 54,000.00 8,400.00 75,600.00 0.00 8,460.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 14 WINTER CONDITIONS 45,000.00 45,000.00 2,250.00 40,500.00 2,250.00 2,250.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 15 LEED ADMINISTRATION 100,000.00 60,000.00 6,000.00 54,000.00 0.00 46,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 1% INTERIOR DEMOLITION 60,000.00 40,000.00 4,000.00 36,000.00 0.00 24,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 7 SURVEY, PROFESSIONAL 75,000.00 65,000.00 6,500.00 58,500.00 0.00 16,500.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 18 TEMPORARY FENCE 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,500.00 22,500,00 0.00 2,500.00
GEORGE SOLLITT 18 | -2200 |EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 431,255.00 423,755.00 21,563.00 381,379.00 30,813.00 29,063.00
‘ 10,601,926.00 | 5,636,320.00 | _ 789,828.00 | _ 7,473,619.00 372,573.00 2.755,534.00
SUBCONTRACTORS:
ABB, ING. 82 | 15150 |PROCESS VALVES 931,600.00 770,282.00 77,028.00 360,400.00 332,864.00 238,346.00
125 COUNTY LINE ROAD

WARMINSTER, PA 18974

ACCURATE STEEL INSTALL 28 | -3200 |REBAR INSTALL BUILDING 875,239.00 805,410.00 43,762.00 711,723.00 49,925.00 113,591.00

14631 SOUTH NEW AVENUE

LOCKPORT, IL 60441-0182

ADA“SON, THOMAS P. 63 | 16400 |PLUMBING 697,216.00 381,966.00 38,197.00 303,526.00 40,244.00 353,447.00

921 W. VAN BUREN ST., SUITE 110 NORTH

CHICAGO, IL 60807

AIR FLOW ARCHITECTURAL, INC. 57 | -12480 |[FLOOR MATS 3,896.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,896.00

7330 N. TEUTONIA AVENUE

MILWAUKEE, WI 53209

AMEﬁICAN ENCLOSURES 41| -8800 [GLASS & GLAZING 3,493.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,493.00

325 BEINORIS, UNIT D

WOOD DALE, IL 60191

ANDéRLOCK CORP. 42 | -8950 [TRANSLUCENT WALL SYSTEM 26,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,500.00

PO BOX 384

PLAINFIELD, IL 60544

ANDERSON & SHAH . 34| -7530 |THERMOPLASTIC SHEET ROOFING 500,000.00 135,000.00 13,500.00 121,500.00 0.00 378,500.00
23900 COUNTY FARM ROAD
JOLIET, IL 60431

APCO MIDWEST 50 | -10436 |POST AND PANEL/PYLON SIGNAGE 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00
225 ASHCROFT LANE
OSWEGO, IL 60543




NAME

TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANGE -
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
ARC UNDERGROUND 21| -2508 |SITE UTILITIES & SITE CONCRETE 1,230,364.00 938,376.00 93,838.00 767,569.00 76,969.00 385,826.00
2114 WEST THOMAS STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60622
ASM GROUP, INC. 32| -5500 |METAL FABRICATIONS 160,073.00 38,000.00 3,800.00 34,200.00 0.00 125,873.00
1140 St. CHARLES STREET
ELGIN, IL 60120
ATRIUM LANDSCAPING 26| -2900 |LANDSCAPING §5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00
4313 CENTRAL AVENUE
WESTERN SPRINGS, IL 60658
BREATHING AIR SYSTEMS 55 | -11373 |BREATHABLE AIR SYSTEM 100,948.00 33,723.00 3,372.00 30,351.00 0.00 70,597.00
650 NORTH WOODCOCK STREET
MACON, IL 62544
BUSCH SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 25| -2870 |RECYCLING CONTAINERS 1,288.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,288.00
343 SAUNDERS ROAD, UNIT 7
BARRIE, ON CANADA L4N 9A3
CARLO STEEL CORP. 31| 5120 |STRUCTURAL STEEL 781,558.00 781,558.00 39,078.00 703,402,00 39,078.00 39,078.00
3100 EAST 87TH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60617
CARNEY & COMPANY, INC. §1 | 10622 |FIRE EXTINGUISHERS & 2,049.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,049.00
636 SCHNEIDER DRIVE 63 | -10810 |TOILET ACCESSORIES
S0. ELGIN, IL 60177-1154
CROWN INDUSTRIAL 40 | 8714 |SLIDING DOOR 109,300.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 109,300.00
213 MICHELLE COURT
SO. SANFRANCISCO, CA 94080
CYOLE SAFE 24 | 2841 |BIKE RACKS 249.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 249.00
4630 ADA DRIVE, SUITE B
ADA, MI 49301
DIVANE BROS. 85 | 16100 |ELECTRICAL DIVISION 16 & 17 7,842,262.00 | 3,838,827.00 383,883.00 | 3,065,838.00 389,106.00 4,387,318.00
424 N, 25TH AVENUE
FRANKIN PARK, IL 60131-0837
DOOR SYSTEMS 39| 8331 |OVERHEAD COILING DOORS 68,980.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,980.00
751 EXPRESSWAY DRIVE
ITASCA, IL 60143-1369
EE BAILEY BUILDING MATERIAL & SUPPLY 27 | 3200 |REBAR MATERIAL BUILDING 710,700.00 665,776.00 35,535.00 §77,960.00 52,281.00 80,459.00
741 W. 116" STREET
CHICAGDO, IL 60628
ENVIRONMENTAL SUGCESS CONSTRUGTION | 20| 2220 |ASBESTOS ABATEMENT/LBP/INTERIOR DEMO 52,000.00 26,550,00 2,655.00 23,895.00 0.00 28,105.00
1956 WESLEY AVENUE
OAK PARK, IL 60304
ESCHE & LEE 30 | 4300 |MASONRY 4,795,430.00 751,700.00 75,170.00 312,030.00 364,500.00 4,118,900.00

306 WEST CAMPUS DRIVE

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
FIBERGRADE COMPOSITES STRUCTURE 33 | -6611 |FIBERGLASS GRATING AND STAIRS 50,500.00 2,931.00 293.00 2,638.00 0.00 47,862.00
§151 BELTLINE ROAD, SUITE 700
DALLAS, TX 75254
G & L:ASSOCIATES 49 | 10210 [METAL LOUVERS 247,316.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 247,3156.00
3166 DES PLAINES AVE. SUITE #125 52| 10706
DES PLAINES, IL 60018
HEILd CRANE & HOIST, INC. 60 | -14620 [TROLLEY MONORAIL SYSTEM 248,000.00 192,242.00 19,224.00 0.00 173,018.00 74,982.00
30702 McCORMICK
WARRENVILLE, IL 60555
INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS 61| -15100 |MECHANICAL 7,723,280.00 2,481,000.00 248,100.00 1,620,288.00 612,612.00 5,490,380.00
444 E. STATE PARKWAY, SUITE123
SCHAUMBURG, IL 80173-4538
JOHNSON CONTROLS 64 | 15900 |HVAC CONTROLS 1,110,000.00 98,733.00 9,873.00 88,860.00 0.00 1,021,140.00
3007 MALMO DRIVE
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005
JP LARSEN 35| -7840 |FIRESTOPPING BUDGET 169,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 159,000.00
PO BOX 2597 36 | -7900
OAK LAWN, IL 60465
LA FéRCE, INC. 37 | -8251 |HARDWARE/DOORS/FRAMES 200,402.00 117,102.00 11,710.00 73,451.00 31,941.00 95,010.00
28 CORPORATE WOODS PARKWAY
VERNON HILL, IL 60061
M& K EXCAVATING 19 | -2200 |EARTHWORK, SITE DEMOLITION 400,707.00 384,582.00 20,035.00 331,611.00 32,936.00 36,160.00
10910 SOUTH EASTWOOD
PALQOS HILLS, IL 60485
METROMEX CONTRACTORS 22 | -2840 |PAVING & SURFACES(Temp.BITUNINOUS) 36,606.00 36,506.00 1,825.00 32,854.00 1,826.00 1,825.00
2851 §. TROY
CHICAGO, IL 60623
MIDWEST FLOOR COVERING 44| -9310 [CERAMIC TILE WALL FINISH 5,626.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,526.00
18520 SPRING CREEK DRIVE
TINLEY PARK, IL 60477
MODéRNFOLD DOORS, INC. 38 | -8330 |FIRE SHUTTERS 118,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,000.00
240 S. WESTGATE DRIVE
CAROL STREAM, IL 60188
NATIbNS ROOF 52 | 10706 |EXTERIOR SUN CONTROL DEVICES 127,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 127,650.00
901 SENTRY DRIVE 49 | 10210
WAUKESA, W1 53186
NIKQLAS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. 48 | -9900 [PAINTING 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00
8401:SOUTH BELOIT AVENUE
BRIDGEVIEW, IL 60455
OFFI&E CONCEPTS 58 | -12500 |FURNITURE AND ACCESSORIES 14,599.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,598.00

{965 W. CHICAGO AVENUE

CHICAGO, IL 60622-5413




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE | PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE

SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES 56 | -11398 |EMERGENCY SCRUBBERS 1,684,500.00 | 1,584,500.00 158,450.00 213,907.00 | 1,212,143.00 158,450.00
12316 WORLD TRADE DRIVE '
SAN DIEGO, CA 92064
STONHARD, INC. 46 | -9670 [RESINOUS FLOORING 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00
ONE PARK AVENUE
MAPLE SHADE, NJ 08052
STRESCORE, INC. 29 | -3415 |PRECAST CONCRETE HOLLOW CORE SLABS 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00
24445 STATE ROAD 23
SOUTH BEND, IN 46614
SUPERIOR FLOOR COVERING 47 | -9686 |CARPET TILE 3,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,400.00
14500 S.WESTERN AVENUE
POSEN, IL 60469
THORNE ASSOCIATES, INC. 43| 9260 |GYP BD SYSTEMS 207,368.00 110,145.00 11,015.00 90,598.00 8,532.00 108,258.00
1450 W. RANDOLPH STREET 45 -9511 |ACOUSTIC CEILINGS
CHICAGO, IL 60607
TRI-STAR SUPPLY 54 | 11261 |CHLORINATION INSTRUM. AND EQUIP 5,612,182.00 | 3,085,335.00 308,534.00 | 2,598,944.00 177,857.00 2,835,381.00
1459 BERNARD DRIVE
ADDISON, IL 60101
WACO COMPOSITES, Ltd. §9 | 13070 |BULLET RESISTANT FIBERGLASS 171,130.00 171,130.00 17,113.00 154,017.00 0.00 17,113.00
302 SOUTH 27" STREET
WACO, TX 76702-1223

‘ 48,118,354.00 | 26,067,693.00 | 2,405,918.00 | 19,693,380.00 |  3,968,395.00 24,456,579.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $47,987,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $26,067,693.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $ 305,450.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $2,405,918.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $48,292,450.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $23,661,775.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $ 174,096.00 AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $19,693,380.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $48,118,354.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $3,968,395.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $24,456,579.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents:
that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of

existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine:

that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of
- any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge
or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be

filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said

Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIQ BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all
payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may

be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney’s fee.

Treasurer

Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer

(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of July, 2008.

O A DAL

Cho—

Notary Public
My Commission expires: 05/14/09.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN WISKERCHEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/09

ARANS

AAAAA
NANAAINS




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
: : EXHIBIT B
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DU PAGE

CONTRACTORS WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
an ILLINOIS corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. 1339 (Project No. CS-091
DOW No. F-1-226), dated the 12th day of December, 2006 to
FURNISH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
for (Designate Project and Location)
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS
3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE, CHICAGO, IL.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, that the undersigned, for and in consideration
of a partial payment of : THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND

THREE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE AND NO/100ths-------------- $3,968,395.00
one the adjusted contract price of Forty Eight Million One Hundred Eighteen Thousand
Three Hundred Fifty Four and No/100ths $48,118,354.00

and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien
under the Statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics' Liens, on account of labor or
materials, or both furnished by the undersigned to the extent of the part of the aforesaid
work for which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto
affixed and these presents to be signed by its TREASURER and attested by its
SECRETARY of this 9th day of July , 2008
pursuant to authority given by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of said Corporation.

THE GEOR?LLITT COMSTRUCTION COMPANY

By

Darﬂ Poortinga, TreaSurer

(SEAL)
ATTEST:

Nancy Planek, Secretary



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT R
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PBC Contract No 1339

PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS

Name of Project

PBC Project No. CS-091
Monthly Estimate No. 17R DOW Project No. F-1-226
Date July 9, 2008
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}ss
COUNTY OF DUPAGE }

In connection with the above-captioned contract:

| HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that |
DARYL POORTINGA
(NAME OF AFFIANT)
am the
TREASURER
(TITLE)
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
{Name of Company)
whose address is
790 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, WOOD DALE, IL 60191

and duly authorized representative of

and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contract with, and have furnished, or are
furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and
to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated: and that this is a full.
true, and complete statement of all such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due to them:

MBE/WBE Contract Amount Total Amount Balance
Name For of Previous This to
Contract Requests Request Complete

ACCURATE STEEL INSTALLERS INSTALL REBAR $875,239.00 $711,723.00 $49,925.00 $113,591.00
ARC UNDERGROUND SITE WORK $1,230,364.00 $767,569.00 $76,969.00 $385,826.00
ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING & SHEETMETAL $500,000.00 $121,500.00 $0.00 $378,500.00
ASM GROUP METAL FABRICATION $160,073.00 $34,200.00 $0.00 $125,873.00
ATRIUM LANDSCAPING $55,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55,000.00
CARLO STEEL STRUCTURAL STEEL/DECH $781,558.00 $703,402.00 $39,078.00 $39,078.00
E.E. BAILEY BUILDING MATERIALS & REBAR $2,120,700.00 $577,960.00 $52,281.00 $1,490,459.00
METROMEX CONTRACTORS, INC. PAVING & SURFACES $36,505.00 $32,854.00 $1,826.00 $1,825.00
M & K EXCAVATING EARTHWORK $400,707.00 $331,611.00 $32,936.00 $36,160.00
QUANTUM CROSSINGS LLC ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS $2,700,000.00 $696,687.85 $0.00 $2,003,312.15
TRI-STAR SUPPLY CHLOR. INSTURMENT/EQU $5,612,182.00 $2,598,944.00 $177,857.00 $2,835,381.00

TOTALS $14,472,328.00 $6,576,450.85 $430,872.00 $7,465,005.15




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT R
STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

| DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE

FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT | AM AUTHORIZED , ON BEHALF OF THE
ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

4

(AFFIANT) Daryl Poortinga#Treasurer

July 9, 2008

(Date)

On this 9th day of July, 2008

before me, Karen Wiskerchen, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

Daryl Poortinga known to me to be the person described in the foregoing affidavit and
acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained.

In witness thereof | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Ko LOAMQMQW
Notary Public
Commission Expires 5-14-09.

(SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN WISKERCHEN

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLIN
oIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/09




THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

.+ CONCRETE WORK

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUNMENT G703

AlA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
containing:Contractor's signed Certification, is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column | o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

APPLICATION:

APPLICATION DATE:
PERIOD TO:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

17
06/01/08
06/30/08

A B C E F . G H i ]
_ WORKCOMPLETED . MATERIALS TOTAL
FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM - SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOTIN (G*C) FINISH RETAINAGE
: (D+E) D OR E) (D +E+F) (C-G)

Activity ID Activity description .

03310-315 |FBP Pile Caps H1-D1 - $ 96,850.001% 96,850.00 | $ - $ 96,850.00 | 100%| $ - $  9,685.00
03310-300 |FBP Pile Caps K4 to H1 $ 96,850.00 [ $ 96,850.00{ % - $ 96,850.00 | 100%! $ - $ 9,685.00
03310-340 |FBP Tunnel H1-B3/12-13.5 $ 111,750.00 ($ :111,750.00 | $ - $ 111,750.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-345 |FBP Tunnel 13.5-17.5/H2-G5 $  111,750.00 | $ 111,750.00 | $ - 3 111,750.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-310 {FBP Grade Beams 11-13/K4-H7 $ 85,000.00 | $ 85,000.00 | $ - 3 85,000.00 | 100%!| $ - $  8,500.00
03310-420 |FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/K4-H7 $ 62,000.00 |5 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%1{ $ - $  6,200.00
03310-350 [FBP Tunnel F2/13.5-17.1 $ 111,750.00 | $ 111,750.00 | $ - $ 111,750.00 { 100%{ $ - $ 11,175.00
02841-300 linstall Bollards $ 2,200.001$ 770.00 | $ - $ 770.00 | 35%| $ 1,430.00 | $ 77.00
03310-421 {FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/K4-H7 $ 62,000001{% 62,000.00 | $ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $  6,200.00
03310-422 |FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/K4-H7 $ 62000005 62,000.00 | $ - 1% 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $  6,200.00
03310-355 |FBP Tunnel  D5/13.5-17.1 $ 111,750.00 | & 111,750.00 | $§ - $ 111,750.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-500 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 11-14/K2-F1 $ 110,500.00 | $ 110,500.001{ $ - $ 110,500.00 | 100%| $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-423 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/H7-G3 $ 62,00000]|8% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%( $ - $  6,200.00
03310-510 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 11-13/F1-A1 $ 110,500.00 | % 110,500.00 | $ - $ 110,500.00 |.100%| $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-424 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/G3-D7 $ 62000008 62,000.00 | § - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ _ 6,200.00
03310-358 |FBP Tunnel 13.5-17.5/C1-A2 $ 111,750.00 [ & 111,750.00 1 $ - $ 111,750.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 11,175.00
03310-535 |FBP Columns 14'-32' 11-14/K-F1 $ 102,500.00 [ $ 102,500.00 | $ - $ 102,500.00 [ 100%| $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-425 |FBP Grade Beams 11-13/D7-B1 $ 62000001% 62,000.00 | - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $  6,200.00
03310-426 {FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/H7-G3 $ 62,000.001{% . 6200000 |%. - $ 62,000.00 | 100%{'$ - $ 6,200.00
03310-320 |FBP Pile Caps D1-A1 $ .96,850.00]% 96,850.00 | $ - 3 96,850.00 | 100%| $ - $ 9,685.00
03310-540 [FBP Columns 14'-32' 11-14/F1-A1 $ 102,500.00 |$ 102,500.00 1% - $ 102,500.00 | 100%[°$ - $ 10,250.00
03310-427 |FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/G3-D7 $ 62,000.0018% 62,000.00| % - - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| § - $  6,200.00
03310-428 [FBP Grade Beams 13-14.3/D7-A1 $ 62,000.00 [ $ 62,000.00 $ - $ 62_,000.00' 100%| $ = $ 6,200.00
03310-555 [Form Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 11-14/K2-F1| $ 140,600.00 | $ 140,600.00 | $ - 3 140,600.00 | 100%| $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-545 |FBP Columns 14-32' 14-18/K2-F1 $ 102,500.00 | $ 102,500.00 | $ - $ 102,500.00 | 100%! $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-429 |{FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/H7-G3 $ 620000013 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $  6,200.00
03310-430 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/G3-D7 $ 62,000.00]% 62,000.00 | $ - 1% 62,000.00 | 100%!| $ - $  6,200.00
03310-431 |FBP Grade Beams 14.3-16.2/D7-A1 $ 62,000.00|8% 62,000.00 | $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%|{ $ - $  6,200.00
03310-520 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 14-18/K2-F1 $ 110,500.00 | $ 110,500.00 | $ - 3 110,500.00 | 100%{ $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-580 |Form Beams & Slab 32' 11-14/F1-A1 $ 140,600.00 | 3 140,600.00 | $ - 3 140,600.00 | 100%] $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-432 {FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/H7-G3 $ 62,000.00(% 62,000.00 |.$ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ _ 6,200.00
03310-433 |FBP Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/G3-D7 $ 62,000.00 ;% 82,000.00 | $ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%] $ - $  6,200.00
03310-558 |Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 11-14/K2-F1 | $ 140,600.00 | 140,600.00 | $ - $: 140,600.00 | 100%| $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-600 |FBP Columns 32'-44' $ 102,500.00 | 3 102,500.00 | $ - -$ 102,500.00 | 100%| $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-440. |ERP.Grade Beams 16.2-18.2/D7-A1 $ 620000083 3 - 3 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ l6.20().00

62,000.00

\eirAuirAvivie]




THE GEORGE_S‘OLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT -

CONCRETEWORK :
CONTINUATION SHEET . AIA DOCUMENT G703
AlA Documientation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION: 17
containing ‘Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 06/01/08
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 06/30/08
Use Column | o n Contracts where variable retainage for the line-items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
A - B [9] D E. F G H | J
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
: FROM, R PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE
ITEM SCHEDULED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE % TO
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (NOT IN (G*C) FINISH RETAINAGE
_ (B +E) D OR E) (D+E+F) (C-6)
Activity ID Activity description
03310-565 |Form Beams & Slab 32' 14-18/K2-F1 $ 140,600.00 | $ 140,600.00 | $ - 3 140,600.00 | 100%| $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-530 |Elev 14 Conc Slab 14-18/F1-A1 . $ 110,500.00 | 110,500.00 | § - $ 110,500.00 | 100%| $ - $ 11,050.00
03310-610 |FBP Beams & Slab 44' $ .9500000]|% 95,000.00 1 $ - $ 95,000.00 | 100%| $ - $  9,500.00
03310-550 |FBP Columns 14'-32' 14-18/F1-A1 $ 102,500.00 | $ 102,500.00 | $ - $ 102,500.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 10,250.00
03310-564 |Pour Slabs & beams Elev 32' 11-14/F1-A1 | $ 144,800.00 | § 144,800.00 | $ - $ 144,800.00 | 100%| $ - $ 14,480.00
03310-620 |FBP Columns 32'-60' $ 102,500.001% 92,250.00 | $ 10,000.00 3 102,250.00 | 100%| $ 250.00 | $ 10,225.00
03310-570 |{Form Beams & Slab 32' 14-18/F1-A1 $ 140,600.00 | $ 140,600.00 | $ - $ 140,600.00 | 100%] $ - $ 14,060.00
03310-622 |FBP Concrete walls Elev 14-32/G1&D8 $ 70,000.00 | % 70,000.00 | - $ 70,000.00 | 100%| $ - $ 7.000.00
03310-630 |FBP beams & Slab 60" 11-14/K2-H1 $ 140,500.00 | $ - $ 140,500.00 $ 140,500.00 | 100%| $ - $ 14,050.00
03310-568 |Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 14-18/K2-F1 | $ 146,489.00 | § 146,489.00 | § - $ 146,489.00 | 100%| $ - $ 14,648.00
03310-624 |FBP Concrete walls Elev 32'-60'/G1,08 & 14 $ . 62,000.00 | $ 43,400.00 | $ 18,600.00 3 62,000.00 | 100%|[ $ - $ 6,200.00
03310-574 {Pour Slabs & Beams Elev 32' 14-18/F1-A1]$ 140,600.00 | § 140,600.00 | $ - $ 140,600.00 [ 100%| $ - $  14,060.00
03310-670 |FBP Parapet walls Elev 36' 14-18/K2 $ 62,000.00| % 62,000.00 | $ ' - $ 62,000.00 | 100%]| $ - $ 6200.00
03310-635 |FBP Beams & Slab 60" 11-14/H1-F1 $ 140,500.00 | $ - $ 70,000.00 $ 70,000.00 | 50%| $ 70,500.00 [ $  7,000.00
03310-672 |FBP Parapet walis Elev 36' 18/K2-A1 $ 62,000.0018% 62,000.00.| $ - $ 62,000.00 | 100%| $ - $  6,200.00
03310-875 [FBP Parapet walls Elev 36' 14-18/A1 $ 62000.00 % 62,000.00 | $ - 3 62,000.00 | 100%] $ - $  6,200.00
03310-640 |FBP Beams & Slab 60' 11-14/F1-C1 $ 137,500.00 | $ - $ - 3 - 0% $ 137,500.00 | § -
03310-645 |FBP Beams & Slab 60" 11-14/C1-A1 $ 137,500.00 | $ - 3 - $ - 0%l $ 137,500.00 | $ -
03310-650 [FBP Parapet Walls Elev 66' J1-F2 $ 620000083 - 3 - 3 - 0% % 62,000.00 | $ -
03310-660 {FBP Parapet Walls Elev 66' F2-B1 $ 61,300.00(% - 1S . - $ - 0%! $ 61,300.00 { $ -
03350-310 |Inst Gallery Concrete floor $ 35000001% 28,000.00 |'$. 7,000.00 $ 35,000.00 | 100%}.$ - $  3,500.00
$ 5,185689.00 | $§ 4;469,109:00:°% . - 246,100.00 | $ - $ 4,715,209.00 | 91%| $ 470,480.00 | $ 471,521.00

612412008




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

: AlA DOCUMENT G702
TO: The George Sollitt Construction Co. PROJECT: South Waler Purification Plant Chlorine Impt Application #: 8 Distribution to:
780 North Central Avenue Chlofine.Improvéments OWNER
Wood Dale, IL 60191 Project # F-1-226 Peried To: O /
Georgé Sollitt PO: C06055-1069 - 06008 ARGHITECT
FROM : ABB, Inc. ' CONTRACTOR

CONTRACT FOR: VALVES

CONTRACT DATE _ 6/29/2007

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

'CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved In
pravious months by Owner

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

TOTAL

Approved this Month
Number Date Approved

Net change by Change Orders

The undersigned Contractor certlﬂes that to the best of the Contractor's Knowledge,'
information and befief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. that all amounts have beén
pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and paymants received irom the Owner, and that current payment shown
harein is now due.

Contractor: - ABB, INC.
By: Michael Abele

‘2. Net change by Charnige Orders.....umn

‘8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE vveovsine

Apphcatnuns made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AlA Document 6703, Is attached.
1. OmGINAL CONTHACT SUMuscnnessmninisniennere $931,600.00

.

3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LIne 142)ummmeemsiinens $9831,600.00

4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE............ $770,282.33
{Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10.00% of Completed Work 77,027.83
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 10.00% of Stored Material
{Column F on G703} -
‘Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
 Totalin Colurmnn 1 of G703} vreess s sreenasraas
8 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 lass Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificaig)........c...... $360,398.89
$332,855.00
$238,345.50

$77.027.83
$693,254.50

(Line 8 less Line 6)

iR OAW— & 2408

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICA?(E FOR PAYMENT.

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the

data comprising tha above application, the Architect certified to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledgs, infoimation dnd belief the Work has progressed as
Indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to paymient of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. '

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certmcate is not negotiable The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

.Contractor named herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
_prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

ABB Inc.



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

) Pay Application ¥ 8
APP.LICA“TiON AND CERTIFICATE FOB PAYMENT, containing Coritractor's signed South Water Purification Project Period Ending:  6/30/08
Certification Is attached. . The Gaorge Soliitt Construction Co.

In tabulations below, amounis are stated to the nearest dollar. Attn: Jim Tazelaar
Usa Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.
LA . B . | c...| o, & ] Foo | e . [ 3
DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED. ) PEHCENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE AETAINAGE
VALUE COMPLETE FAOM PREVICUS| THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY COMPLETED TO FINISH
Spet Section - (B/0) APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-H)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
. EORF) {E+F+G)
Submittals for Approval (15% « 5 139,740) ]
15110  [Valves - Shop Drawings / Working Drawings 138,740 100% 139,740.00 139,740.00 13,974.00
|Releases for Fabrication {0.80% - § 7,453) :
16110 |Valves 7,458| 7.453.00
Genheral Conditions (24.20% - $ 225,447) .- . .
15110 {All Valves 225,447 100% 206,669.75 18,787.25 295 447.00 22 544,70
Delivery of Equipment (60% - § 558,960) .
15110.2.7.C iLiquid Chlorine Ball Valves (Metal Ball Valves) 141,915 100% 141,914.80 141,914.80 14,191.48
15110.2.7.D |Pressurized Chlorine Gas Ball Valves (Metal Ball Valves & Actuators) 261,045 80.1% 209,136.29 209,136.29 51,908.82 20,913.63
15110.2.4 [Butterfly Valves (& Actuators) 33,882 33,882.35
15110.2.7.E |Vacuum Chironine Gas Ball Valvas (CPVC Ball Valves & Actuators) 85,4121 20.30% 17,338.59 0.00 17,338.59 68,073.18 1,733
15110.2.12 |Globe Valves for Chiorine Services 36,706 100% 36,705.98 36,708 0.32 3,671
B Sub-Total 5:?:1 ,600] - 400,444.32 369,838.33 777).282.33 161,317.67 77,028
ANGE-ORRERS; s
N 931,600 - 400444.32)  369,838.33] 770,282.33)  161,317.67 77,028

ABB Inc.




A o Accurate Steel lnstallers

8 P_O Hoy: 182 A '
: Application: 11
] 815’ 8&8-]RON el
Period: 08/18/2008
Owner: George Sollitt Construction Co Job Location: |

790 North Cential Avenue .
Wood Dale 1L 80191

Application ForPay 2 ent On Contract

Contract Sum to Date ..; ' 875,238.88" "
Total Complete to- Date et s 805,409.32 -

oRigi-E ns and specuﬁcaﬂcns- to the ’the Ievel of comple’non
ted -.on the attached schedule of complation.

Total Retajned .. | 80,-5%.;55: o, '
Total Earned Less Retamed ...... 724,868:39 :: Date: 6/@/ / 5
Less Previous Billings 71172225

current Payment DHe ..venreenes 13,146.14]

'B‘Sa'lanc-e on COMIaCt .oeorssene R 59-.‘529p'§5 o

Terms: Invoices are due and payableé’ODY from the date of invoice, A!l overdue amounts will be charged a service charge of
18.00 % per anum. Please make checks payable to: Accurate Steel lnstaHers

Thank you for your prompt payment.



Unit Billing

Schedule of Work Completed

Application: 11

Period: 06/18/2008

Confract Plus

_ Totat Umts

Cufrent

Previous

Bid ltem Description Priceflnii Changes Value Value
1 Rebar lnstallstion 067  862,980.00 350,287.80 14,608.82 : 38, 489'4\
1 Rebarlhsiallation 057 0. - 54,694.82 54, 604 QZ 5,480.4!
1 ‘Rebar Instaliation © 057 137 030100 137,030.00 ~ 78,107.10 78,107.10 7;810.7
1 Rebar Installation ' 0.57 257,079.40 257.019.00 146,500.83 146,500.83  14,550.01
1 Rebar Installation 057 217,270:00 | 217,270.00 123,843.90 123.843.90 12334 3
1 Rebar Installation , B.57 44,051:00 - 44:051.00 25,109.07 25,109.07 2:510.9
2 Extra Work Tickets 12,258.88 12,258.88 40T - 1.00 12,258 .88 12,258.88 1;225 8!

Totals:’ 875,238.88 1,365,867:00 . . 1,381,493.00 790,802.50 14,606.82 805,409.32 805409




P.B2/83

312 492 7942

I

TP ADAMSON/HURON MECH

JUN-24-2088 16:04

APPLICATION AND GERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G702

PAGE 4 OF 2 PAGES

TO: GEQRGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CQ. PROJECT: SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT APPLICATIONNQ. FiVE Distribution to:
790 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE CHLORINE IMPROVEMENTS PEROD TO: 63072008 () OWNER
WOOD DALE, ILLINOIS 68181 33C0 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE PROJECT NO.: Cos055 { ) ARGHITECT

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 80848 | } COMTRAGTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: THOMAS P, ADANSOHN, JR. & ASSGCIATES, ING. VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 27-Mar07

©21 WEST VAN BUREN STREET. SUITE 14 GREELEY AND HANSENLLC |
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 0807 100 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1400
CONTRACT FOR: PLUMBING CHICAGQ, K LINOIS 60606

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Agpplieation is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Cantinuation Sheat, AlA Document G703, is sttached.

| ORIGINAL CONTRACT SuUM $710,000.00
2 Net change by Change Orders (_ 127784 2> $0.60
4 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +Z) LAl L. -§710,008:60—
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE -$384.758-00~

{Column G on G703}
5 RETAINAGE
a. 10 9% of Completed wark
{Column D & E on G703)
h. % of Stored Maierial
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line Sa+5b or
Tolal in Golumn 1 of G703)
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 lass line 5 Total)

-539475-66

38,1a7.%
HIGTATE0
343 g W _$356:276:00~

Tr= undersigned Confractor cariifiss that 1o the best of the Contracior's knysdedga, in-
fermation and kelief the Work covered by this Apptication for Payment has been com-
pisted in gocardance wilh the Contract Documents, |hal al: amounts have beea paid
by the Conlractor for Wark for which previcus Cerificate for Payment were issues

and paymenis receives from the Cwner, and that cursert payment shown herein=s

ADAMSON, JR. & ASSCCIATES, INC.

DATE:

612472008

State of :

Hlimots

County of. Cook
Subscribed and swom o before
me this 24TH day of JUINE, 2008

Notary Public:
My Coemmission &

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $303.525.00
{Linve 6 from prior Ceriificates)
B CURRENT PAYMENT DUE -$54.756-08°

9 BALANGE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 353, 141.90 [jpady, &
(Line 3 less Line 6) $3§4—7-2!5-BO

CHANGE ORDER SUMNMARY
Change Orders approved in

previous months by Oaner $0.00
Total approved Lhis month $0.00

TOTALS $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

ARCHITECT'S CEKTIFICATE FOR PAYRENT :
In aecordance with the Caniract Documents. basad on on-site obsarvaticns and the data comprising
this application, the Architest certifies ta the Owner that io fhe best of the Aschitects' krowledgs,
infarmaticn and beliel the Wark has progressed as ingicated. the quality of the Wark is in acsardanoz
with the Ceriract Decuments. and the Contracior is entitled to paymens of the AWMOUNT CERTIFIED
AMOUNT CERTFIED i

all figures on this Application and on the Continuation shest that are changed ta (ARtach

explanation if amount cerfified differs from the amount appiied for. Inifial 2) figures on this
Applicaticn and on the Continuation sheet that are changeé to corforr 1o e amoe.ani cerified }
ARCHITECT:

BY:

DOCUMENT G702 + APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

G702 « 1892



P.@3-83

312 492 79@2

I

TP RADAMSON/HURON MECH

JUN-24-2088 16:80@

THOMAS P. ADAMSON, JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.
SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT CHLORINE IMPROVENMENTS APPLICGATION NO. FIVE
DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTHAICATE FOR PAYMENT, sontaining APPLICATION DATE: 06/24:08
Contractor's signed Cer#fication is attached. - PERIOD FROM: 05/01/08
In {ebulations below, amounts are stated lo the naarast dollar, TO:! 0873068
) : PROJECT NO, £08655
Use Catume | on Contracis where variable retainage for line items may apply.
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL GOMPLETED
ITEMS . THIS APPLICATION AND STORED BALANCE
NUMBER DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDUHLED PREVIOUS WORK IN STOREDMATERIALS | TO DATE % TQ FINISH RETAINAGE
VALUE APPLICATION PLACE (notin D arE) (D+E+HF) (GG} {C-G)
INTERIOR UNDERGROUND CAST
i IRON P{PING, DRAIN THLE & BASINS
SAMITARY SEWERS
T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC.. - LABOR §155.000.00 $155,000.00 £0.0¢ 3060 | $155.000.00{ 100% $0.60 $15.506.00
S. G. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $140,000.00 £140,6L0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | 3140,000.00 { 100% $0.00 $14.086.00
ABOQVEGROUND WASTE, VENT,
2 STORM AND WATER PIPING
. |T.P. ADAMSON & ASS0G.. - LABOR $132,500.60 $13,250.00 $26,500.00 0.0 $39,75000 | 3% $92,750.00 $3,875.00
__|FULLERTON IND. SUFPLY - MATERIAL $110,002.00 $11,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $33.000.00 |  30% $77,000.00 $3,300.00
PLUMBING FIXTURES & TRIM
3 T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR $7,5C0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $7,500.040 $0.60
_|FULLERTON IND. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $15,000.00 $0.60
DOWNSPOUT PIPING
T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABCR $6@,000.00 $12,0060.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $18,00C.00 30% $42,000.00 $1,800.00
S. G. SUPPLY - MATERIAL $36,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $£0.00 $9,000.00 | 30% $21,000.00 $500.00
WATER HEATER, BOOSTER PUMP &
4 & EJECTOR PUMP EQUIPMENT $35.040.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $35,00C.00 $0.00
5 INSULATION & PIPE COVERING $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 0% $25,000.00 $0.00
TOTALS $716,000.00 $337,250.00 $57.560.00 $0.00 | $394750.00 | 56% $315,250.00 |  $38.476.00
AlA DOCUMENT G703 * CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 * 1532 EDITION ¥ AIA 6 o
(o # ) (1278%.%) s 381,900,
— S0
(A7, 210, H4 L.

™ oA

T OYT N



—TO-(OWNER) PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION ~ PROJECT:*  S.WATER APPLICATION NO: 8
' . 3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE

Rrc

46a

Jun 25 08 07

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 44 DOCUMENT G702

(Instrustions on reverse side) PAGE ONEOF PAGES

CHICAGO IL
SUBCONTRACTOR VIA (ARCHITECT):
ARC UNDERGROUND, INC.

_TLC JOB# C0B055
CONTRACTFOR: _ SOLLITT '

Distribution to:
[] OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 6/01/08 ] ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 6/29/08 [X] CONTRACTOR
1
ARCHITECT'S: .
PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE: 9/21/06

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

773-235-4121

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, In connection with the Contract.
continuation Shest, AlA Document G703, Is attached.

Indicated, the quality of the Work Is In accardance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor Is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

GCHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM... $1,200,000.00
{Change Orders approved In 2. Net change by Change Orders ......................... $34,634:00- 20230 Y
-{previous months by Owner ADDITIONS |DEDUCTIONS 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+ 2)............. SE234634:00 120303 Y

TOTAL 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE....... $938,375.80

Approved this NMonth (Column G on G703)

{Number _|Date Approved 5. RETAINAGE: .
a.__10___% of Completied Work . $93,837.58
{Columin D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $0.00
(Column F on G703)
TOTALS Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or

Net change by Change Orders Total In Column | of G703) ... $93,837.58

The undarsigned Conlractor certifies that to the best of the contractor's knowladye. 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETA[NAGE o $844,538.22

information and balief the Work convered by this application for Payment has bee (Line 4 less Line § Total) . ~

completed In acorodance with the Contract Dosuments, that all amounts have 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR -

been paid by the Contretor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certlficate)..... $767,569.99

were Issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payments 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE... e v $76,968.45

shown harsin is now due. ‘ 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETA]NAGE - $390;095.78
. A (Line 3less Line 8) B
CONTRACTOR: ARC UNDERGROUND, INC.  CHRISTINE M, SAVOIA BTATE OF: ILLINOIS COUNTY OF. COOK
i ‘SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN B EFORE ME THIS: 20 DAY OF JUNE 2008
By: ; " Date: JUNE 20, 2008 Notary Public:
4 My Commission expires: b/15/2008

ARCHITECGT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT- AMOUNT CERTIFIED... $

In accordanca with the Contract Documents, based on on-sits observations and the {Attach explanation If amount cerﬂﬁed dn'fers fmm the amount applred for.)

data comprising the above application, the Architect ¢ertifies to the Owner that to the ARCHITECT:

bast of tha Architact's knowledge, informalion and bellef the Work has prograssed as By: . - Date:

This Certificate Is nol negotiable. The AMOUNT.CERTIFIED is payahls only to the
Contractor named harein, [ssuanee, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner of Contractor under this Contract.




A

CONrm;;IATJoN SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE

773-235-4121

Jun 25 08 NO7:45a

QF PAGE 2
AIA Ddcumént (G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 3
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. - SUBCONTRACTOR: ARC UNDERGROUND, INC. APPLICATION DATE: 4/20/2008
In tabulations below, amounts'are stated to the nearest dollar. PROJECT NAME:SOUTH WATER PERIOD FROM: 4/1/2008
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. TO: 4/30/2008
OWNERS CONTRACT
A B C D | E F G H ]
. WORK COMPLETED .
This Application TOTAL g BALANCE

TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | poinys P | COMPLETED AND! 2 * TOFINISH | RETAINAGE

NO. VALUE L _ v AN bl (G/C).

Application |Work In Place |Stored Materials |STORED TO DATE (C-G)
(notin D or E) (D +E +F)
SEWER

1 |INSTALL MH -19 $48,989.00 | $48,989.00 $0.00 $0.00 $48,989.00 100% $0.00 $4,899,00

2 [T SANTARYSEWER 1 gon00.00 | $6:80000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $6,80000 | 100% |  $0.00 $680.00

3 |BEGIN SITE DEMO $63,064.00 | $63,064.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,064.00 100% $0.00 $6,306.40

4 |INST NEW WATER MAIN $99,829.00 | $99,829.10 $0.00 $0.00 $99,829.10 100% -$0.10 $9,982.91

5 |TEST SANITARY SEWER $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100% $0.00 $250.00

6 |TIE-IN SANITARY SEWER $2,448.00 $2,448.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,448.00 [-100% $0.00 $244.80

7 [CPLORINATENEWWATER | s1gs000 | st5000 | 8000 30.00 $185000 |100%| $0.00 | $185.00

8 TEST NEW WATER MAIN $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,150.00 100% $0.00 $215.00

5 JINST MH-18 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,700.00 100% $0.00 $370.00

10 |INST STORM SEWER MH 1-5 $7,284.00 | $7,284.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.284.00 100% $0.00 $728.40




773-235-4121

Rrc

PAGE

OF

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE
1 lNIE‘:’l'“Mi;-I=1§—MH:16 SEADT00 | $5400°00 0.0 $0700 SSAVO00 | T00% | $0.00 $540.00
12 [TIE IN NEW WATER MAIN $15,132.00 | $15132.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $1513200 | 100%|  $000 | $1,513.20
13 :\Dnmo EXISITING WATER $22,32000 | $22,32000 |  $0.00 $0.00 52232000 |100%(  $0.00 $2,232.00
14 [INST MH-14 MH-11 $3,60000 | $3600.00 | 3000 $0.00 $3,600.00 | 100%|  $0.00 $360.00
15 |INST MH 617 $12,800.00 | $12,80000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $12,800.00 |[100%|  $000 | $1,280.00
16 |INST MH 810 $5,400.00 | $540000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $5,400.00 | 100%|  $0.00 $540.00
17 | ane T MANHOLES & $1930000 | $1930000 |  $0.00 $0.00 | $19,30000 |100%|  $000 | $1,930.00
18 |FAB & DEL SEWER PIPE $36,350.00 | $36,35000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $36.350.00 |100%| $000 | $3,635.00
19 S DELDUCTILEIRON $20,260.00 | $20250.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $20250.00 | 100% |  $0.00 $2,025.00
20 [CATCH BASINS $20,100.00 | $20,100.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 53040000 | 100%|  $0.00 $2,010.00
24 |INSTALL SEWERS $252,308.00 | $252,398.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $252,398.00 |100%|  $0.00 | $25.230.80
22 [TRENCH DRAINS $4,536.00 |  $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $453600 |  $0.00
$0.00
CONGRETE
23 (RETAINNGWALLATCHEM | gppee000 | 6000 | 86269000 |  $0.00 $82,590.00 |100%|  $0.00 | $8.250.00

Jun 25 08 07:45a




773-235-4121

Arc

Junn 25 08 07:45a

CONTINUATI|ON SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE

v OF PAGE
- —é4%fﬁ§%WﬂQADWAv-PszNG——$59;550:oo— —$0:00 $0:00 $0200 30700 OSSOSO S000
25 [P e oL STORAGE §24,50000 | $24,50000 |  $0.00 -~ $0.00 §24500.00 | 100%|  $0.00 $2,450.00
26 |INST TRANSFORMER PADS | $3575000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $35750.00 |  $0.00
27 L',\'Asg}g'&'ép SUNG AT $95,000.00 | $95,00000 |  $0.00 $0.00 $95,000.00 | 100%|  $0.00 $9,500.00
28 |INSTN. ROADWAY PAVING | $59,550.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $50.550.00 |  $0.00
29 |INSTS.ROADWAY PAVING | $58,550.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $59.550.00 |  $0.00
30 |INST. EROADWAY PAVING | $58,550.00 | $36,798.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $36,798.00 | 45% | $22752.00 | $3,679.80
31 |INST WALKS & DRIVES $23,650.00 |  $0.00 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 0% | $2385000 |  $0.00
32 |PCC CUR $29,310.00 | $10.259.00 | $2,830.50 $0.00 $13,18950 | 45% | $1612080 | $1318.5
33 |BOLLARDS PCC ONLY $14,800.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% | $14,80000 |  $0.00
34 |CHANGE ORDER 1 $53,015.00 | $53,015.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 §53,015.00 |100%|  $0.00 $0.00
35 |CHANGE ORDER 2 $18,381.00 | -§18,381.00 |  $0.00 $0.00 $18361.00 | 100%|  $0.00 $0.00
TRE [ (4202°)
TOTALS FOR THIS PAGE | Stad 6aa0| $852,855.10 $85,520.50 $0.00 $938,375.60 | 69% | $296,258.40 | $90,374.26

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET APRIL 1978 EDITION

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000G




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR.PAYMENT

Page 1 of 4

Project: South Water Purification Plant, Chlorine lmprovements

3300 E. Cheltenham Place, .
Chicago, IL

- Architect; Greeley and HMansen

Contrict Number:

To: The George Sollitt Construction Company :Contractor: Divane Brothers Electric Company
790 North Central Avenus, . -Ceritract for: Electrical Work
Wooed Dale 1L 60791 . fAidb’l’i‘éa’tidn Date: 05.21.08 Application No. 12
Atin: o ‘ _.:Petiod From: 1-Jun=08 to:  30-Jun-08
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Appllcatlon s made'for ‘Payment, as shown below, i in connection with the Contract.
Charige Orders approved in Continuation Sheetis attached.
previous months by Owner | Addillons § Deduclions $ ) ‘
Total} Thev:p:rese.r)t»staatg;_ of;‘lthe account for this Contract is as follows:
Subsgquent Change Orders OJRlG'INA'L':GbﬂTI'\"TP&"CT sSum $ -$7,800,000.00
Approved o s LD
Nutnber {dzle) | Net: Change by Change Orders $ -2-698:00 L{ 2R &2 -
# 2,608.00 . . o o @
CONTRACT UM TO DATE $ $7,802:608:08- (542,2 L 2
TOTALS 2,698.00 - ED & STORED TO DATE $ 3,838,827
) shest)
o - § 383,883
umin 1 on-fiext sheet
SSRETAINAGE $ 3,454,944
TIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 3,065,838
CURREN;T‘E’ MENT DUE § 389,106
S';)E's.cribé'al éﬁd'éWomffo:Eé?E}e me this day of ,20__ -
Notary Pﬂbnc_ﬁz'-
My Corimission sipiss:
Contractor:
By:, _ Date:
{Must be an.Officer of- the Company) _ Name f Off' cor T yped s -Written _ _
In accordante with.thé Contract and this Applicalion far Paymenl the conlraclor is“anli rount-shown above, [0 Owner [

This Gerlificele s notnegoliable: Itis payable only to:the payesa named herein and'its lesuance; paymenF XL .:.

_I,;p_rejudlcs to'any rights of the Owner or Contraclor under this Contract.




: S APPLICATION # 12
CONTRACT # SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT SOLITT CODE #

SUB JOB # 3300 E: Gheiteriham Flsice, Chicago, 1L VENDOR #
FROM: Divane Brothers Electtic Co. ]
2424 North 25th Ave,, PERIOD FROM: 06.01.08
Franklin Park, I 60134 : TO: 06.30.08
IrEM COST SCHEDULED THIS PERIOD ;“gsiﬁ;#ts c‘deTj.gé'E AND| coun | BALANCETO | RETAINAGE HELD
4 | SUB | copi DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE STORED STORED TO | © ‘ FINISH {10%)
DATE
~ | GENERAL CONDITIONS
1 Engineering/Shop Drawings/Submitials "§0,000.00] . 76,000.00. - . 76,00000 | _95% _ T 2.000.00 7 600,00
2 Mobilizatian 60,000.00 -60;000;00- - - 60,000.00 | 100% - £,000.00
3 Slle Supervislon . 130,000.00] -01,000.00 6,500.00 - 97.500.00 | 75% | 32,500.00 9,750.00
4 Project Manager 60,000.00( . 42,000.00 3,000.00 - 4500000 | 75% 15,000.00 4,600.00
5 As-Bullt and O & Ms 7.800.00 . . - - - . 7,800.00 .
B Condufing EL ~14 '935,100.00 B86,445.00 : : BB6,44500 | 95% 46,655.00 58,644.50
_|Conduiling EL +14 575.330,00:] . 287,665.00 - 287,665.00 | 50% 287.665.00 28,766.50
7 Lighling Fixtures
Malerials. 102.715.00. . - . N 102,715.00 -
8 Lighting/Swilching Branch
Wirlng__ 165,850.00 |- - - . 165,850.00 -
Trim {Installation of Fixtures & Swilches) 33,370.00 | - ~ - - 33,370.00) .
9 Power Qtillet Branch . L N
Wiring 22,080.00 | . R - - - 22,080.00 -
Trim (Instsllalion of recaplacies) 7,360.00. ] . - - - 7,360.00 -
10 Equipment/Motors - X "
Wiring ; 218,770.00 - - - - 218,770.00 "
Trim (Connieclion {o Equipmant) 9504000 [ . . - - - 95,040.00f -
1 Feeders
Wiring. » 297,145.00 - - - 287,145.00 N
12 Disiribution Equipment
Genarator Sel (Diesel) 2925,000.00. . - - - 225,000.00 -
Swilchgear & Panel boards . 298,000.00 268,200.00 14,800.00 - 283.100.00 | 95% 14,900.00 28,310.00
Trim (Connection to: Equipment) 35,000.00 . - - - 35.000.00 -
13 Phone/Paging/Visusl ) . -
Materials q{o,00000 |- - . - - - . 110,000.00 -
-| Wiring —— 162,185:00 | - - N '182,185.00 R
Trim (Conneclion fo Devicas) . 77,080:00. ] . . . N N
14 _|SCADAPLC System i T 77,080.00
[Wiring 168.730.00 N - - - - 168,730.00
v Trim (Fleld Terminations) , 65,400.00 | . - 1 - . P "55.400.00 -
15 Access Gontrol Sysiem . v —
Malerlals : 3 96_.'0001_00: . -86,400.00 -4;800.00 - 91,200.00 . 95% 4,800,00 9,120.00
Wirlng .281,720.00 . . - - - 281,720.00 .
Trim (Field Terminalions) 51,220.00 |- : “ - - 51 ‘220l00
16 CCTV System, L T ' == :
Materials : 37;_500':00 - 7875000 4,375.00 - 83:125,00 95% | - 4,375.00 8,312,50
yylng - i 157,600:00.| " " o - . . - , o 157,600.00 -
| Trim !F!el Terminations) 54:475';005' : . - : - - - . .. 54,475.00 - .
‘2nd:Floer ' e

Page2 of4



CONTRACT #
-SUBJOB#

FROM: Divane Brothers Electric Co.

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT
3300 E. ‘Chisltenhiii Plécs, Chiceigo, IL

APPLICATION # 12
SOLITT CODE #
VENDOR #

2424 North 25“1 Ave., ‘PERIOD FROM: 06.01.08
Franklin Park; 1L 60131 TO: 08.30.08
ITEM €osT v ScHEDULED | PREViOUS | .. MATERIALS |0l STE o . BALANCETO | RETAINAGE HELD
p SUB | ~one DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APBLICATION THIS PERIOD Pnsn_srsoirg.v STORED TO | ¥ COMP. FINISH Ho%)
DATE
17 Condulting EL + 32 (In slab}) 71,800.00 68,305.00 - - £8,305.00 85% 3.585.00 6,830.50
Condulling EL + 32 (surface mounted) 46,970.00 ; - - - 46,870.00 -
18 Lighling Fixtures
Matariale 17,630.00 | - - - 17.630.00] -
18 Lighting/Swilching Branch
Wiring 27,350.00 - - - 27,350.00) -
Trim {Installation of Fixluras & Switches) 9,120.00 - - - 9,120.00 ~
20 Power Outlet Brarnch .
Wiring . 5,200.00 - - - §,200,00 -
“Trim (Installation of receptacles) 1,740.00 - - - 1,740.00) -
.21 Equipment/Motors A
WI| .80,495.00 | . - - - 60,485.00 -
Trim {Conneclion o Equipment) 20,165.00 - B - 20,165.00] -
22 Feedeérs L
.Wiring '5.414:.00 - - - 5,414.00 B
23 Distribulion Equipment
Genarator Set (Gas) 63,310.00 83,310,00 - - 63,310.00 100% - 6,331.00
Swilchgear & Panel boards 18,450.00 | . .. - - - 18,450.00 -
Trim (Connection to Equipment) 1.806:00.- - - - 1,806.00 -
24 PhonefPagirig/Visual ) i
Materials 25.000:00 |- - - - 26,000.00 -
Wiring 8,700.,00 - - -~ 8,700.00 -
“Trim {Connection to Davices) 2,012.00, - - - 2,812.00 -
25 SCADA PLGC System .
Wiring ' 18.785.00 - - ~ - 16,785.00! -
Trim {Field Terminations) 55,506.00 - - - 55,595.00] -
26 Accass Control. System . |
Materials 21,000:00;| 18.950.00 - 19,950.00 ‘95% 1,050.00] 1,995.00
Wiring 14,150.00 - - ~ 14,150.00 -
Trim (Fleld Terniinatlons) 4,250.00 | - - - 4,250,00; -
27 |Conduiling EL +44 . .. 71,800.00{ ..~ .35,950.00 - 35,950,00 50% 35,950.00| . 3.595.00.
28 __{Lighting Fixtures- ] A
| Malerials . 4,380:007) . .. R N - 4.360.00 -
20 Lighting/Switching Branch R
Wiedng : 7,405.00 : - - 7,405.00 :
Trim (Ir}s_lallallon of Fixtures & Swliches) 2,220.00 - - - 2,220.00] -
a0 EquipiienyMotors — e
Wiring- .28,815.00 | - - - -
Trimt {Connéetion to Equipment) 'B,845.00°}: - - ~ zg.g;:gg :
31 Conduiting:EL =14 . e - ‘
32 EquipmenyMolors PE13000 . STOBS. - 507.673.60 | _ 85% 31,456,50 £9,767.35

Page 3 of 4



CONTRACT #
SUB JOB#

FROM: Dilvane Brothers Electric Co.
2424 North 25th'Ave.,
Eranklin Park, IL 60131

SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION PLANT
3300 E. Chelténham Piace, Chicago, IL

APPLICATION # 12

SOLITT CODE #

PERIOD FROM: 06.01.08
TO: 06.30.08

VENDOR #

TOTAL - -

L . N 1. . MATERIALS | iy yris i o st . P . -
ITEM COST ; AN SCHEDULED . Abivantey COMPLETED AND|. . BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE HELD
" SUB CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE THISPERIOD | PRESENTLY |~ STORED TO % COMP. | EINISH (10%)
STORED GATE

Wiring 190,540.00: 142,905.00 - - 142,905.00 75% 47.835.00 14,280.50

Trim (Connection to Equipmant) 78,630.00 |, - - - 78,630.00) -
33 Feeders : N .

Wiring 254,270.00: 4190,702,50° - - 190,702.50 75% 63,567.50 19.070.25
34 . Distribulion Equipment ] - _

Switchgear & Panel boards 190,980.00 181,431.00 - - 181.431.00 95% 9.549.00 18,143.10

Trim.(Conneclion to Equipment) ~7,000.00. i - - - 7,000.00 -
35 SCADA PLC Syslem :

Wiring . .199,730.00. - - - 168,730.00 -

Trim (Field Terminations) 55,400.00 A - - 55,400.00] -

" 345,263.00

36 Condulting EL -14 245.262.00 . - - 245,262,00 100% - 24,626.20
37 Lighling Fixture (Re-locate Hl-Mast Fixture) ) . .

Rough-in 48,165.00 48;165.00 - - 48,165.00 100% - 4,816.50

Wirlng 21,810.00 | '21:810.00 - - 21,810.00 | 100% - 2,181.00

Trim {Conngctlon to Equipment) 2,420.00.§.. 2,420.00 - - 2420.00 100% - 242.00
38 Power Outlel Branch - N L

Wiring 2,465.00° - - - 2,485,00 -

Trim (Installgtion of receplacles) 820.00 - - - 820.00 -
39 | Equipmeant/Motors

Wiring : 3,710.00 - - - 3.710.00 -

Trim (Connection lo Equipment) 1,245.00 - - - 1,245,00 -
40 Feeders .

Wiring 196,231.00 - - - 168,231,00) -
41 Dislribution Equipment g . .

‘Materials (XFMRS) 253,010.00 253,010.00 - - 253,010.00 100% - 25,301.00

Trim'(Connection lo Equipment) 15,700.00 . - - - 15,700.00 .
42 CCTV Syslem . ..

Materials - 73,600.00 65,200.00 - 56,200.00 75% 18,400.00 §,520.00

Wiring 26,260.00 . - - - 26,250.00] -

Trim (Field Terminations) 4,875.00 { . - - - 4,875.00 -

|ChangdOrders:

R

#1 Additional Coring.at sfie. 808.00 100% - -
GRAND TOTALS _7,802;69§2 R 432,340 3',838',827v .49;7!?"/« 3,983,8711" 383,613
Co# 72 QAP
co# 2 12GLYUe. Q.
T
RUR, 2

"'):”a’g;e' #of'4



E.E. BAILEY BUILDING MAT. & SUPPLIES

741 WEST 115TH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60628

Invoice Nﬁmber: 32356
USA - o r‘lnvoice Date: May 29, 2008
: Page: 1

Voice: 773-264-8425 - '
Fax: 773-264-9647 -

GEORGE SOLLITT CONST. CO. SOUTH WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM
790 NORTH CENTRAL AVE 3300 E. CHELTENHAM PLACE

WOODDALE, IL 60191 JOB #27053
' CHICAGO, IL 60649

93.34 | REINFORCING BLACK ~ |LS 265.46 24,778.33

‘APPROVAL f ot
G NOT ENTER | E XCAVATION
gw: BE WRITTEN 04

vENDOR NO. TONCT B TE
- 04]

{ui

. 04
DISCOUNT T o3 NS
A .94
08 NO nedPENTH
04

- ABECEVRC O K*l N ;
S 0al - : —

CALCULATIGNS OK ‘EUU"\E; RENTAL
04

DATE SENT 10 P.M. suaﬂ‘ADEs
020

BACKCHARGE TO | CK. Nc{.

23 5Ag.©
Subtotal \ 24778.%
Sales Tax /
Freight \ /
Total Invoice Amount 24/178.33

Check/Credit Memo No: Payment/Credit Applied




Kinoz2/006

" FAX 847 506 0017 ESCHE & LEE INC

06/18/2008 WED 15:23

_A‘PPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONEOF PAGES
: PROJECT: TRPPLIEATION NE g Distribution fo: "
Public Bunldmg Commission of Chicago South Water Purification Plant
3300 E Cheltenham Place PERIOD FROM:  06/01/2008 1 OWNER
Chicago, il TO: = 06/30/2008 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

FROM (Contractor): :

CONTRACT FOR: Masonry
Esche & Lee, Inc.

ARCHITECT'S

(
[
(
(
PROJECT NO:  GSCC-C08055 {

]
]
|
]
|

CONTRACT DATE: Dec. 22, 2006

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Orders approved ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
in previous months by
Owner, 28,200.00
. TOTAL 28,200.00
Approved this Month
Number : Date Approved
CX31 ' 5,811.00
CXx43 ©1,419.00
TOTALS 35,430.00 0.00
Net change by Change Orders 35,430.00

The undersigned Coniractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge,

information and belief the Work covered by this Application for
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu-
ments, that all amounts have been paid by him for Work for which

previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received
from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The present status of the account for the Contract is as follows:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

................................ $ 4,760,000.00
Net change by Change Orders..........ccmrmeeiiecccnenmsctreirnns everesrens $ 35,430.00
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE.......cocrienecreecenineserosveresnirsnrmnese ssserssnes $ 4,795,430.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE......ccovnererrirserecrierienens vsesienens $ 751,700.00
{Column G an G703)
RETAINAGE _ 10 % oo, $ 75,170.00
or total in Column | on G703
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE......ccoermresrernncseerecrcnserenenns $ 676,530.00
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 312,030.00
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.......niiciriencmcnrsesnrnsmsssssenienens coereernes $ 364,500.00
BALANCE TO FINISH, LESS RETAINAGE ......coovvvvrvercvccerees coerins $ . 4,043,730.00

CONTRACTOR: State of: lllinois County of$$3
Subscribed and swogn to befor methis _ 20th  day of ¢ —“HﬁFFICI AL SE AL"
Notary Public: / LORI L. BURRE
By: Date: 6/20/08 My Commission explres w‘g"‘é"’ 2 Not Y
C.M. Esche i) !30 , otary Public, Sfate of illinois
; My{)ommtssmn ES(bTré"s 05/177201
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIEIED...oc..oee oo srmmseseessemeesessessssose e meerene
(Attach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for.)
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obser- ARCHITECT:
vations and the data comprising the above application, the Architect
certifies to the Owner that the Work has progressed to the point By: . ‘ Date:

indicated; that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Docu-
ments; and that the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. [ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




[Z1003/006

FAYX 847 506 0017 ESCHE & LEE INC

06/18/2008 WED 15:23

CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS : Esche & Lee Inc. Page 1
BASE CONTRACT 4,760,000 306 West Campus Drive Application Number: 4
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 28,200 Arlington Heights, lllinois 60004 Application Date: 06/20/2008
Phone (847) 394-1550 Period  From: 06/01/2008
Fax (847) 506-0017 To: 06/30/2008
Architect's Project:  South Water Purificalion
NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: 4,788,200 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED E&L # 0604
) THIS APPLICATION
HITEME DESCRIPTION OF ] SCHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK IN STORED COMPLETED % BALANCE { 10%:
{w WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS PLACE MATERIALS & STORED. COMPLETE TOFINISH | RETANAGE |
PRECONSTRUCTION -+ 1 2 e S T
[ 1 Mobilization 60,000 35,000 10,000 45,000 75% 15,000 4,500
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ 1 Submittals/Shop Drawings, Engineering 40,000 40,000 40,000 100% 0 4,000
Esche&Legin.
MATERIAL G il e T ) .
[ ] Limestone 773,000 110,000 110,000 14% 663,000 11,000
EE Bailey Galloy '
{ 1 Rein, tnsul, Anchors 213,000 20,000 35,000 55,000 26% 158,000 5,500
EE Bailey- Lance
{ ] Misc Anchors 120,400 10,000 15,000 25,000 21% 95,400 2,500
EE Bailey- Lance
[ 1 Lime/Cast stone Anchors 302,600 121,000 25,000 146,000 48% 156,600 14,600
EE Bajley- Lance :
{ ] Glass Block 1,000 0 0% 1,000 0
EE Bailey- Lance
[ 1 CMU Ground Face 155,000 30,000 30,000 19% 125,000 3,000
Northfiled Block
[ 1 CastStone 241,400 120,700 20,000 140,700 58% 100,700 14,070
ACS
[ 1 Mortar & Grout 124,100 24,000 24,000 19% 100,100 2,400
aM!
[ ] Glazed Tiie 50,000 0 0% 50,000 0
Rauch Clay Sales
Esche & Lee Inc.
Page Totals ...346700 269000 .0 815700 .. 61,870,




Kiooa/006

FAYX 847 506 0017 ESCHE & LEE INC

06/18/2008 WED 15:23

Esche & Lee lnc;

CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS Page 2
BASE CONTRACT 4,760,000 306 West Campus Drive Application Number: 4
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 28,200 Arlington Heights, lilinois 60004 Application Date: 06/20/2008
’ Phone (847) 394-1550 Period  From: 06/01/2008
Fax (847) 506-0017 To: 06/30/2008
Architect's Project: - South Water Furification
NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: 4,788,200 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED E&L #0604
THIS APPLICATION
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEOULED PREVIOUS WORK IN STORED { COMPLETED % : BALANCE 10%]
# WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS PLACE MATERIALS & STORED COMPLETE |  TOFINISH RETAINAGE |
LABOR 5% £ o - . s
[ ] Exterior CMU 1/4 212,000 0 0% 212,000 0
" Esche & Lee Inc.
{ ] Exterior CMU 2/4 212,000 0 0% 212,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
( 1 Exterior CMU 3/4 212,000 0 0% 212,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ 1 Exterior CMU 4/4 212,000 0 0% 212,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] Interior CMU 174 66,000 34,000 34,000 52% 32,000 3,400
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ) interior MU 2/4 66,000 34,000 34,000 52% 32,000 3,400
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ ) Interior CMU 3/4 66,000 34,000 34,000 52% 32,000 3,400
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] Interior CMU 4/4 66,000 34,000 34,000 52% 32,000 3,400
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ) Ground Face CMU 50% 22,000 W] 0% 22,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ 1 Ground Face CMU 100% 22,000 0 0% 22,000 0
Esche & Leg inc.
[ ] Glass Block 1,100 0 0% 1,100 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
(1 Glazed Tile 50% 38,000 0 0% 38,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] Glazed Tile 100% 38,000 0 0% 38,000 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
Esche & Lee Inc.
Page Totals } 0. .10 - 0..136000  1%,..1097100  ..13800




[foos/006

FAX 847 506 0017 ESCHE & LEE INC

06/18/2008 WED 15:23

CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS Esche & Lee Inc. Page 3
BASE CONTRACT 4,760,000 306 West Campus Drive Application Number: 4
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 35,430 Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004 Application Date: 06/20/2008
' Phone (847) 3941550 ; Period  From: 06/01/2008
Fax (847) 506-0017 i To: 06/30/2008
Architect's Project:  South Water Purification
NET APPROVED CONTRAGCT TO DATE: 4,795,430 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED E&L #0604
THIS APPLICATION .
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK N STORED COMPLETED % BALANCE 10%
# WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS PLACE MATERIALS & STORED COMPLETE TO FINISH RETAINAGE |
LABOR oo D
[ ] Limestone Gallery 1/4 49,000 49,000
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] Limestone Gallery 2/4 49,000 0% 49,000
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ ) Limestone Gallery 314 49,000 0% 49,000
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ 1 Limestone Gallery 4/4 49,000 0% 49,000
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ ] Uimestone Panels 1/4 209,600 0% 209,600
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ ] Limestone Panels 2/4 209,600 0% 209,600
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ 1 Limestone Panels 3/4 209,600 0% 209,600
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ 1 Limestone Panels 4/4 209,600 0% 209,600
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ ] CastStone 1/4 103,000 0% 103,000
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ 1 CastSione 2/4 103,000 0% 103,000
Esche & Lee Inc.
[ ] CastStonedsd 103,000 0% 103,000
Esche & Lee Inc.
Cast Stone 4/4 - 103,000 0% 103,000
Esche & Lee inc.
Esche & Lee Inc.
Page Totals 1,446,400 0

Q% 1446400




[Zlo06/006

FAX 847 506 0017 ESCHE & LEE INC

06/18/2008 WED 15:24

CURRENT CONTRACT STATUS Esche & Lee Inc. Pags 4
BASE CONTRACT 4,760,000 306 West Campus Drive i Application Number: 4
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED 28,200 Arlington Heights, liiinols 60004 Application Date: 06/20/2008

: Phone (847) 394-1550 Period  From: 06/01/2008

Fax (847) 506-0017 To: 06/30/2008
Architect's Project:  South Water Purification
NET APPROVED CONTRACT TO DATE: 4,788,200 MASONRY WORK COMPLETED E&L #0604
) THIS APPLICATION :
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK IN | STORED i COMPLETED % BALANCE 10%
# WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS PLACE ! MATERIALS | & STORED COMPLEYE TO FINISH REYAINAGE

LABOR -~ [ ity el
{ ] Change Order#1 CX-34 28,200 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ ] Change Order #2 CX-31 5,811 0 0% 5,811 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ } Change Order #3 CX-43 1419 0 0% 1419 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ ] Change Order #4 0 0 0% 0 0
Esche & Lee Inc.
{ 1 Change Order #5 0 0 0% 0 0
Esche & Lee Inc. :
[} 0 0% 0 0
[ | Page1 Total 2,080,500 346,700 269,000 615,700 1,733,800 61,570
1 PageZTotaIA 1,233,100 136,000 136,000 13,600
{ ] Page 3 Total 1,446,400
{ ] Page4 Total 35,430
Esche & Lee Inc.
Page Totals e 795430 846,700 408000 o ..0.....73L700 .08%....5448030  ..I3070




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT A pocument croz

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

TO: GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO.

FROM: HEILO CRANE & HOIST, INC.

PROJECT: C06055 SOUTH WATER PURIFCATION

CONTRACTOR FOR:

PERIOD FROM:

TO:

CRANES AND MONORAILS

ARCHITECTS

PROJECT NO:

APPLICATION NO:

CONTRACT DATE:

__1 Distribution to:

£ OWNER
10-Jan-07 [3 ARCHITECT .
30-Jun-08 1 CONTRACTOR ~

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICAT!ON FOR PAYMENT Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.
Change orders approved ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
in previous months by The present status of the account for this Contract is as follows:
Owner
: TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACT:SUM ...c..vcveeienere seeens cesenaeeanneeae $248,000.00
Approved this Month
Number | Date Approved Net change by Change drders $0.00
CONTRACT-SUM TO DATE . $248,000.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE .. $192,242 00
. . (Column G on'G703) : o
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 Retalnage A0 %o et e _$19,22420
Net change by Change Orders $0.00 or total in Column | on G703 .
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ......ccocvirviimniminininnnane $173,017.80
The undemgned Contractor to the best of hls knowledge . - .
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ................ $0.00
Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Docu-
ments, that all amounts have been paid to him for Work for which
previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .....c.cumiumiiie it necer s aeeaene $173,017.80
from the Owner, and that cument payment shown herein is now due.
CONTRACTOR: State of: County of:
Subscribed and swom to before me day of .20
By: Date: Notary Public
My Commission expires:
E FOR PAYMENT
AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. -$1 73,D‘i 7.80

CERTIFIED

the quality of the Work isin accordance with the Conﬂad Docu-
meénts; and that the Contrador is entifled to payment of the AMOUNT

(Atiach explanation if amount cemﬁed drffers fmm Ihe amount applied for.)

ARCHITECT:

‘Date:

: Thls Certificate is not negohable the AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only.to the Contractor

named herein. Issuance, ‘payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice Io any

rights ot .the’ Owner or Contractor under this Contract

AlA DOCUMENT G702 . CONTINUATION SHEET - APRIL 1978 EDITION - AA® - © 1978
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF-ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 2006



PAGE_ 1 OF 1 PAGES

CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 ,
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR FAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 1
Contractor's signed Certification is atiached. APPLICATION DATE: 19-Jun-08
[n tabulation below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD FROM: 10-Jan-07
Use Column | on Contracts where variable refainage for line items may apply. TO: 30-Jun-08
: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: )] -
A B c D ] E ] F G. H [
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED] RETAINAGE
No. VALUE This Application AND STORED - BALANCE )
Previous Stored Materials TODATE % TO FINISH
. Applications | Work in Place | (notin D or E) (D+E+F) GI/C C-G
1|BEAMS, HANGERS AND CONDUCTORS $57,662.00 $0.00 $57,662.00 $0.00 $57,662.00} 100.00% $0.00 $5,766.20
2]CRANES AND TRACTORS $86,679.00 $0.00 $86,679.00 $0.00 $86,679.00] 100.00% $0.00 $8,667.90
3{HOISTS $30,382.00 $0.00 $30,392.00 $0.00 $30,392.00f 100.00% $0.00 $3,039.20
4|RADIO CONTROLS " $17,509.00 $0.00]  $17,508.00 $0.00 $17,509.00| 100.00% . %000 $1,750.90
5|CYLINDER GRABS $1,813.00 $000f $0.00 $0.00 $0.00{ 0.00% $1,813.00 $0.00
6{CRANE SCALES $4,814.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00f 0.00% $4,814.00 $0.00
7{INSTALL BEAMS AND CONDUCTORS $32,941.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00f 0.00% $32,941.00 $0.00
8!/INSTALL CRANES AND HOISTS $13,020.00 $0.00 $0.00] - .$0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $13,020.00 $0.00
9YTEST $3,170.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| " 0.00% $3,170.00 $0.00
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
2%
27
28
.25 : . g ,
" $248,000.00 $0. OD $192,242.00 $0.DO $192,242.00f '77.52% $55,758.00 $19,224.20}

AlA DOCUMENT G702 . CONTINUATION SHEET - APRIL 1978 EblTION AIA® - ©1978
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| APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE ONE OF 8 PABES

TO OWNER. PROJECT: APPLIGATION NO: 14 {(PENCIL DRAFT) Distribution to:

George Soifit Construction Company South Water Purification Plant APPLICATION DATE: 8/23/08 COWNER

790 North Central Avenue 3300 East Chaltenhiam Place PERIOD TO: 6/30/08 ARCHITECT

Woad Dale, 1L 50181 Chicago, IL 60848 PROJECT NO: COB055 CONTRACTOR
IPS Job # 1385-F13B85a14 .

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE:

INTERNATIONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, INC.
444 East State Parkway, Suile®123
Schaunburg, Rinpis 80173-4538
CONTRACT FOR: Process Piping & HVAC

Greeley and Hansen LLC

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Confinuation Sheel, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM wuvvvirssmsmsemmesssmmessessesmessmssmemmnnnnaee §__7,722,000.00
2. Net change by Chanpe QTHETS v v s o $ 1 280 00
3. CONTRAGT SUM TO DATE {Line 142] cevncnmsmanimecnnennsnnnn § 7,723 280.00 7,723 280.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE .......... wd W
(Coluthn Gon G703) 2,491, 0o

5. RETAINAGE:
a._10.0_% of Completed Work

ZHABGDO . oo W
(Column D + E on G703) — R OV il

-2TAVO00 My Commission-expires:

The undersigned Conlractor certifias that o lhe best of the Conkractor's knowledgs, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by {his Application for payment has been compleled
In aocordance with the Conlract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work.for which previous Cerificates for Payment were issued and pay-

‘ménts‘recelved from the Owner, and thal current payment shawn herain is now dus.

CONTRACTOR: INTERNATJONAL PIPING SYSTEMS, ING.

9%978

Notary Publtc:

By: Dats;_ 6/23/08
Frederick 8. Oyer, Vice Pr
State of: ILLINOIYS
County oft COOK
Subscribed and sworn {0 before me this __ 23rd__ day O 4 e JUDR et nnterenmaninny
o ~Fher - *OFFICIAL SEAL" §
Theresz Terry :

4
¥

Notary Pub]zr.‘, Slatccrf Illmoxs
MV !

b._0.0_% of Stored Material 0.00
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a+5b or 2 qg 100
Total In Column | 0 G703 ). e ccreeoiierrmreseens smvemreesrarsessesarasaees $
8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE oo & 2:442:800:00
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) L2329 oo.%®
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT )
{Line & from prior CenifiGats). ... esreemieersistirsssessassninns 5 1,620,288.00
8. CURRENT PAYNENT DUE. s vunesunsseinesevsessonts sivsvensasers sragsssssass 3 -522:342,00 |
8. BALANGCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE Ll ().
{Line 3 less Ling 6) «5,280,680-80 !
5,490,3%0. %
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Change Orders approved in
previous mionths by Owner 1,280.00
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00
Totals 1,280.00 0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order 1,280.00

ARCHITECT'S GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accardance with the oonlract Documents, based on on-site observafions and the data
comprising the above application, the Architecl certifies to the Owner thai to the bast of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has prograssed as indlcated, the
guality of tha Work is in accordance with the contract Dacurnents, and the Contractor

is entitled to paymen{ of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount cerfified differs from the amount applied for. Inilial)
all Rgures on this Application and on the Continualion Sheel thal are changed lo
conform fo the amounit cerlified.)

ARCHITECT: Gresley and Hansen LLC

By: Date:

This Cerlificate is nol negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable puly to the Con-
Iractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to. any rights of the Owner or Conlractor under this Contrast.

{Inthe event of & confiict the exact pre printed language of AIA G702-1992 shall govern this document)



CONTINUATION SHEET

containing Contractor's signed Cartification is attached.
Intabulations below, amounts are stafed to the nearest dollar.
Use Column | on Conltracts where variable-retainage for line Rems may appiy.

M S —————
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

PROJECT: South Waler Purification Plant
3300 East Chellanham Place
Chieago, IL 506849

PAGE 2 OF 8 PAGES

APPLIGATION NO: 74 (PENGIL DRAFT)
APPLICATION DATE: 6/23/08

PERIOD TO: &/30/08
. PROJECT NO: C06055

P1385A1 A xks- 1

: . IPS Job ¥ 1385-P{385a14
A B c | D E 3 G H ]
WORK-COMPLETED | MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED | - - PRESENTLY | GCOMPLETED BALANGE RETAINAGE
RO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIQUS'| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE}
APPLICATION {NOTIN TO DATE (GICY c-G} RATE)
(D+E) D OR €} {D+E+F)
4 Submittals .

11201 Submit Chemical Feed Data & Drwgs 500.00 500.00 500,00 | 100.0% 0.00 £0.00

11201 Submit Chemical Feedsr O&8M's 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50,00

15060 Submit Supparls & Anchors 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15072 Submit Vibration Isolatton 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
‘15075 Submit Mechanical [dentification 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15080 Submit Mechanical Insulation 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15107 Submit Steel Plpe & Fittings 530,00 §00.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15108 Submit Misc. Pip= & Figs 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 100.00

15108 Chlorine Piping O3M:-Submit 50D.00 - 500,00 | 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15110 Submit Vaives Data 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15122 Submit Pressune Switch © & M 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15124 Submit Gauges O & M B00.0D 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15183 Submit Hydronlc Piping Valves 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50,00

15184 Submil Refigeration Dafa & Drwgs 500,00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15187 Submit Chemlcal Treatment 500.00 §00.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15150 Submit Natural Gas Data 500.00 §00.00 6Q0.00 | 100.0% 6.00 50.00

15154 Approve Submittz] Natural Gas Bogste 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 2,500.00

15540 Bubmit Fuel Fired Heaters 500.00 500.00 50D.00 | 100.0% D.00 50.00

{55850 Submit Breeching & Stacks 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50,00

18670 Submit Condensing Unlts 500.00 500.00 ED0.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15710 Subemit Heal Exchangers £00.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15720 Submiit AHU ) 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15730 Submit Packaged AC Units 500.00 500.00 500.00 1 100.0% 0.00 50.00

15740 Submil HYAC Pumps 500.00 500.00 §00.00 | 10D.0% D.0C 50.0D

15761 Submil Alr Coll Data & Drawings 500.00 500.00 5§00.00 | 100.0% 0.00 £0,00

15765 Submit Terminal Heat Transfer Data 500.00 500,00 500.00 ; 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15810 Submit Ductwork Shop Drawings 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 B8,0:00.00

15820 Submit Ductwork Accessories 500,00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
15830 Submit Fan Data & Shop Drawings 500.00 500.00 500,00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
_{15B5D Submit Alr Oullet Daka 500.00 500.00 500.00 ) 100.0% 0.00 50.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 115,500.00 118,500.00 1,000.00 0.00 119,500.0C | 100.0% 0.00 11,850.00

(fn the event of 2 conflict the exact pre printed language of AlA G703-1992 shall govern this document) G703-1992




CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE 3 OF 8 PAGES

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,
eontalning Contractor's gigned Certificatlon Is aftached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Golumn | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant
3300 East Chelteriham Place -

Chicago, IL 80649

APPLICATION NO: 14 (PENCH. DRAFT)
APPLICATION DATE: 8/23/08

PERIOD TO: 6/30/08
PROJECT NO: COB055

IPS Job ¥ 1385-P1385a14
A B [ 1 D | E F . G H ]
WORK:COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - N PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIFTION OF WORK VALUE FROMIPREVIOUS| THISPERIOD STORED AND STORED 4 TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE (G/C) -8 RATE)
{D+E) D ORE) {DE+F)
15850 Submif Test & Balance Qualifications 500.00 500.00 500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 50.00
2 Misc, Site & GG's _
Sits Mob 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 2,500,060
General Conditions 489,733.00 235,000.00 25,000.00 260,000.00 | 53.1% 229,793.00 26,000.00
Plping & Hor Shop Drawings 70,000.00 68,622.00 86,622.00 | 952% 3,378.00 6,662.20
Construclion Equipment 80,000.00 &1,400.00 3,000.00 B84,400.00 | 80.5% 16,600.00 6,440.00
Site Da-Mob 5,000.00 0.00 0.0% 5,000.00 0.00
3 Dealiverables
59 1M5108 Fab & Del Misc P & Fittings - UG Sad. 12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,250.00
M6 ({15108 Fab & Del Mise P & Fillings - Sedimenl 14,500.00 14,500.00 14,500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,450.00
M& |15{08 Fab & Del. Mise P & Fings - Acid / Cauy 85,000.00 0.00 0.0% 85,000.00 0.00
M10 |5108 Fab & Deliver Misc P & Fitiings - FRP 160,000.00 152,000.00 2,500.00 154,500.00 86.6% 5,500.00 15,450.00
M8 (15108 Fab & Del Mis¢ Plpe & Fittings - CPV(Q 135,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 2.2% 132,000.00 Ac0.no
Al 15060 Fab & Del Supports & Anchors 165,000.00 127,627.00 8,500.00 136,127.00 | 825% 28,873.00 13,612.70
H3 (15540 Fab & Del Fuel Fired Heaters #8,500.00 0.00 0.0% B8,500.00 0.00
H5 [{15107 Fab & Deliver Stesl Pips & Filtings 185,000.00 - 181,650.00 181,650.00 | 98.2% 3,350.00 18,165.00
M5 /H5 {15110 Fab & Deliver Valves 38,500.00 29.500.00 2,700.00 32,200.00 | &8.2% 4,300.00 3,220.00
H3/H5 15072 Fab & Deliver Vibration Isolation 7.200.00 50000 80D.00 | 12.5% 6,300.00 40,00
Al {18075 Fab & Deliver Mechanical I'dentlﬁuﬁorl 10,200.00 2,550.00 2,650.00 1 25.0% 7,850.00 255.00
H5 {15180 Fab & Deliver Natural Gas Materials 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.00 | 100.0% 0.00 370.00
H5 [15187 Fab & Deliver Chemical Treatment 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.0D | 100.0% 0.00 110.00
P3 15181 Fab & Deliver Natural Gas Booster 75,000.00 0.00 0.0% 75,000.00 .00
H3 |i1s670 Fab & Del. Condensing Units ACCU-{ J 62,455.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 3.4% B0,355.00 210.00
H5  [is7i0 Fab & Dellver Heal Exchangers 23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 2,300.00
H5JHB 115740 Fzb & Deliver HVAC Pumps 15,000.00 16,000.00 15,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,500.00
H5 THE (15183 Fab & Det Hydronic Valves & Speeialti 7.,000.00 7.,000.00 7.000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 700.00
H6 15765 Fab & Deliver Heat Transfars T 6,200.00 ' 0.00 0.0% 6.200.00 0.00
HE [15184 Fab & Deliver Rafrigeration Matesials 3,200.00 0.00 0.0% 3,200.00 0.00
ME {522 Fab & Deliver Pressure Switch O&M 2,700.00 0.00 0.0% 2,700.00 0.00
WS 15124 Fab 8 Deliver Gauges O&M 5,576.00 500.00 500.00 9.0% 5,076.00 50.00
M12 |¥5550 Fab & Deliver Breeching & Stacks 75,000.00 0.00 0.0%: 75,000.00 D.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 1,569,724.00. {,079,549.00 45,800.00 £.00 {,126,348.00 | 57.2% $42,775.00 1&%6:4‘:332

{Inthe avent of a conflict the exact pra printed language of AIA G703-1992 shall govern this document)

P13B5A14 xls-2




CONTINUATION SHEET
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AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,
wontalning Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulattons belaw, amounts ars stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column'l on Conlracks whera variable retainage for [iie iems may apply.

PROJECT: South Water Furificalion Plant
3300 East Cheltenham Placa
Chicago, 1L 80849

AFPLICATION NO. 14 (PENCIL DRAFT)

APPLIGATION DATE: &/23/08
PERIOD TO:  B/30/08
PROJECT NO: COB055

P1385A14.xs- 3

R IPS Job # 1385-P1385ai4
A B C | D | E . F G H ]
WORK-COMPLETED " MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
TN i SCHEDULED | = - . PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANGE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROKI PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TOFINISH {IF VARIWABLE)
APPLICATION {NOTIN TO DATE {erc) (¢-G) RATE)
(D¥E) DORE) K~ (D+E+FH
H3 {15720 Fab & Deliver AHU AGU-1 - 4 JHVU-1 - 82,415.00 ‘ tu@ %" , 0.00 | 0.0% 82,415.00 0.00
H3 ]15730 Fab & Del. Packaged AC Unlis ACU-5 13,130.00 L-( L¥oNa (3 = N ® 0.00 0,0% 13,130.00 0.00
H3 {15810 Fab & Deliver Duct 1,100,000,00 ﬂ&;éﬂm %@9;(\' §78,000.00 | 52.5% 522,000.00 £7,800.00
H3 {15830 Fab & Deliver Fans 155,000.00 ‘Q p 0.00 0.0% 156,000.00 6.00
H3 |15820 Fab & Deliver Duct Accassories 182,000.00 10,000.00 N2 /0/ 106,000.00 5.5% 172,0D00.00 1,000.00
H3 15850 Fab & Deliver Alr Outlets 20,500.00 QQ QO\ 0.00 0.0% 20,500.00 0.00
Al {150BO Fab & Delivar Mechanlcal Insulation 5,000.00 ' 5,000.00 Ly A 5.000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 500.00
4 Ga - Site .
G5 j1010 Remuove [ Relocate Fuel Sterage Equlp 1,321.00 1,321.00 1,321.00 | 100.0% 0.00 132.10
B8 1508 Install 4 UG Sediment Discharge 17,503.00 17,503.00 17,503.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,750.30
5 M16 - Sediment Discharge Plans _
M6 (15108 Install 4" Sediment Discharge Ppg 25,802.00 25,502.00 25,602.00 | 100.0% 0.00 2,560.20
M-16 [15107 Instalt {" Comprassed Alr Ppg to Gallen 6,400.00 5,40:0.00 6,400.00 | 100.0% 0.00 640.00
8 H§ - Existing Low Lift Pump Rm & Chem, Bldg
HS5 H5710 Remove Existing Equip. & ace. $,600.00 §,600.00 8,600.00 | 100.0% 0.00 §60.00
H5 {15060 Install Supports & Anchars R 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 4,500.00
H& [151%D Install Natural Gas Ppg Low Lit El -24 38,403.00 38.40_3.00 38,403.00 |} 100.0% 0.00 3,840.30
H5 |[15190 Install Natural Gas Ppg Low Lt El<24]. 38,403.00 38,403.00 38,403.00 | 100.0% 0.00 3,840.3D
Hs |15107 Inst HP Steam Plping Low Liff E1-24' { 3B.403.00 38,403.00 38,403.00 | 100.0% 0.00 3,840.30
HE |t15107 Insl HP Steam Piping Low Lifl E1-24' T 38,403.00 38,403.00 38,403.00 | 100.0% 0.00 3,840.30
HE {15107 Inslall Cond. Discharge Ppg Low Liff E 15,201.00 18,201.00 19,201.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,820,10
HE§ [15107 Install Cond. Discharge Ppg Low Liff El 18,204.00 18,201.00 15,201.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,82010
H& |15180 Install Natural Gas Ppg Low Lift EL -14 19,201.00 18,201.00 18,201.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1.920.10
H5 {15107 Ins{ HP Sleam Piping Low Lift €L -14-3 38,400.00 38,400.00 38,400.00 | 100.0% 0.00 3,840.00
H5 {5107 Inslall Cond. Discharge Ppg Low Lift El 8,600.00 8,600.00 9,600.00 | 100.0% 0.00 960.00
HE |[15710 Install New Heal Exchangers / Cond. P 12,801.00 12,801.00 12,801.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,280.10
H& 15740 Install HVAG Pumps / Glycol Pkg 9,800.00 8,600.00 9,600.00 | 100.0% 0.00 960.00
H5 [15107 Inst HWS & HWR Piping Low LifL EJ. -1 51,205.00 51,205.00 51,205.00 | 100.0% 0.00 £,120.50
H5 [|15183 Install Hydronic Ppg Valves & Spsuialli! 6,400.00 6,400.00 8,400.00 | 100.0% 0.00 640.00
HS5 15107 Inst HWS & HVWR Piping Chem. Bldg 12,801.00 | 12,801.00 12,801.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,280.10
H-5  |15180 Install Natural Gas Ppgy Chem. Bldg El 12,801.00 12,801.00 12,801.00 | 100.0% 0.00 1,280.10
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 4,007 41B.00 1,554,798.00 6534,800.00 0.00 2,188,558.00 | 54.68% 1,817,820.00 218,959.80
(I the event of a confilct the exact pre printed language of AlA G703-1952 shall govern this document) 5703-1982
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AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND GERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT,
containing Conlractor's signeg Cartification is altached.

In Babulations balow, armounts are stated to the naarest dollar.
Use Column | on Contracts whare variable retainage for line Rems may apply.

PROJECT: South Watsr Purification Plan{
3300 East Cheltenham Place
Chicagas, H. 50648

AFPPLICATION NO: 14 (P

ENCIL DRAFT)

APPLICATION DATE: 6/23/08
PERIOD TO: &/30/08
PROJECT NO: CDBOSS

P1585A14.x]5~ 4

IPS Job # 13B5-F1385a14
A B ) ] D [ E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITERY | SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIFTICN OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLIGATION {NOTIN TO DATE (GIC) (C-6) RATE)
{D+E) DOR E) {D+Es F)

HE/12 15187 Inst Chemical Treatment 3,200.00 2,800.00 2B00.00 | B7.5% 400.00 280.00
HE& {15180 Peopla's Gas Coordinalion - Tie-in 2,100.00 2,100.00 2,100.0D0 | 100.0% 0.00 210.00
HE |i010 HP Steam Tle-In 1,920.00 1,820.00 1,920.00 { 100.0% 0.00 152.00
HS (1010 GPD Tle-In 1,920.00 1,920.00- 1,820,00 | 100.0% 0.00 162.00
H& |15080 insul. HP Stnv CPD - Law Lift Pump R - 2,800.00 2,755.00 145,00 2,500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 200.00
HS . [15080 Insul. HF Sim / CPD to Heal Exchange 5,000.00 | 4,750,060 250.00 5,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 500.00
HS (15080 Insul, HW Lines Low Lift ~ E[ -14"-3" . 3,600.00 3.240.00 360.00 3,600.00 { 100.0% 0.00 360,00
HE [15080 Insul. HW Lines Chemical Bldg - E124% 3,200.00 2,880.00 320.00 3,200.00 | 100.0% 0.00 320.00
HS {15080 Insuiate Hot Equipment $8,500.00 7.125.00 2,375.00 9,500.00 | 100.0% 0.00 950.00

7 : M14/15 - Existing Chorinator Room
M-14 7 15(1010 Install Temnp. Chloring Vace. Rpy Conn 19,741.00 500.00 5,400.00 5,900.00 | 25.9% 13.841.00 580.00
M-1471B|1010 Install Temp. Chlorine Vace. Ppg Conn 18,741.00 0.0D 0.0% 18,741.00 0.00
M-14 7 151010 Install Temp. Chlorine Vace. Ppg Conn 19,741.00 0.00 0.0% 19,741.00 0.00
M-14 7 151010 Demo of existlng Chlorine Ppg. - 1t 5 § 8,401.00 500.00 500.00 6.0% 7.901.00 §0.00
M-14 7 {51010 Demo of existing Chlorine Ppg.-2nd 6 8,401.00 0.00 0.0% 8,401.00 0.00
M-14/15/1010 Demo of exisling Chlorine Ppg. - Last 7] 9,801.00 0.00 0.0% 9,B01.00 0.00
M-A4 /{51010 Install Final Chlotine Ppg Cann. 1st6 H 18,107.00 0.00 0.0% 18,107.00 0.00
M-14/ 15{1010 Install Final Chlorine Ppg Conn. - 2nd § 18,108.0D0 0.00 D.0% 18.106.00 0.00
M-14/ 15{1010 Install Final Chlorine Ppg Gonn. - Last 18,108.00 0.00 0.0% 18,106.00 0.00
8 ' M3 - Chlorine Fead Point Site Plan
M-13 {01010- Demo exisling Chlorine Vacuum Ppg. 12,800.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 4,500.00 | 35.2% 8,300.00 450.00
M-13 115708 Install New Chlorine Vacuum Ppg 38,400.00 7,762.00 3,800.00 "11,562.00 | 30.1% 26,838.00 1,156.20
] M10 - Pipe Gallery Plan
M40 1010 Relocate Existing Air Alum. Ppg 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 | 100.0% 0.00 320.00
M6 110 |11373 Set New Air Compressor 2,560.00 0.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
M-10 ' Relozate Existing Air Compressor 2,560.00 n.0o0 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
M6 /10 |15108 Install CA 6" Suction Plping { Air Intake 6,400.00 ~ B40.00 640.00 | 10.0% 5,760.00 64.00
M-10 15107 install 4" PW Plping to Pipe Gallery 12,828.00 10,550.00 10,950.00 | 84.7% 1,878.00 1,085.00
M-10 15060 Install Supporis & Anchars in Gallery 112,000.00 84,000.00 18,000.00 102,000.00 | 91.1% 10,000.00 10,208.00
MET10 }11373 Inst Braathable Air Piping AA-M - 12,801.00 : A 0.00 0.0% 12,801.00 0.00
M10 |i5108 Inst Chlarine Ppg AAY : 68.000.0D 34,000.00 34,000.00 68,000.00 | 100.0% 0.00 6,800.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL _ 4452 552,00 |  1,728,840.00 700,850.00 0.00 2,429,70D.00 | 54.8%] 2,022 762.00 _242,975.00 |
{In the: event of a confilel the exacl pre printed language of AIA G703-1882 shall govem this document) G703-1992




CONTINUATION SHEET '

AlA Docurment G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIF ICATE FOR PAYMENT,
containlng Contractor's sigred Cerlification is attachad.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated fo the nearest dollar,
Use Golurnin | on Contracts where variable retalnage for line ltems may apply.

PAGE & OF B PAGES

PROJECT: Soulh Walsar Purificstion Plant
3300 East Chsltenham Place
Chlzago, IL 80648

APPLICATION NO: 14 (PENCIL DRAFT)

APPLICATION DATE: 6/23/08
PERIOD TO: 6/30/08
PROJECT NO: COB055

IPS Job # 1385-P1385514
A B 1Y) [ D | E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
. ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO., DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | - THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLIGATION | (HOTIN TO DATE Gy {c-G) RATE}
{HE) -DORE) (D+E+F)
M0 (15108 Inst Chiorine Ppg V-5 £8,000.00 34,000.00 27,200.00 61,200.00 | 80.0% 6,800.00 6,120.00
M10 (15108 Inst Chiloring Ppg S-P £§9,000.00 20,400.00 40,800.00 61,200.00 | 90.0% 6,800.00 6,120.00
M10 15108 Inst Chilorine Ppg'F’-M &8,000.00 . . 25,000.00 25,000.00 } 35.8% 43,000.00 2,500.00
M10/H6{15180 inst Processed Water Ppg T-J.1 9,600.0¢ 4,800.00 4.800.00 | 50.0% 4,800.00 480.00
M& /10 {15107 Install 1" CA Piping P-J.1 6,400.00 0.00 0.0% £,400.00 0.00
ME /10 11373 Inst Breathahle Alr Piping M-J.1 6,400.00 0.00 0.0% 6,400.00 0.00
M10/HB|1518D Install Natural Gas Ppg M-J.1 17,502.00 0.00 0.0% 17.502.00 0.00
M10/ HE 15200 Inst HWS/HWR Ppg M-J.1 19,201.00 0.D0 0.0% 18,201.00 0.00
M10 [i5i08 Ingt Chlorine Ppg M-K.2 51,200.00 0001 0.0% 51,200.00 0.00
M10 5108 Inst Chiorine Ppg K.2-J.1 51,200.00 0.00 0.0% 51,200.00 0.00
10 A M5 - Machianical Scrubber & Acid Diagram
57,8 81311358 Set Emergency Scrubbers 8,000.00 400.00 400.00 5.0% 7,600.00 40.00
W-7, 9 & 1411358 Set Emergency Serubber Ductwork & § 75,000.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 5.0% 71,250.00 375.00
M-5/7 111345 Ssl Chemical Storage Tanks 9,101.00 455.00 455.00 5.0% B,546.00 45.50
M-5/.7 {11201 Sel Chemiocal Feed Pumps 2,500.00 125.40 125.00 5.0% 2,375.00 12.50
M5 (15108 Instalt Acid Plping 38,000.00 0.00 0.0% 38,000.00 0.00
M-5 |i5108 Install Causliz Piping 51,000.00 0.00 0.0% 51,000.00 0.00
11 H2 « HYAC 2nd FI. EL. 14
H2 Install Generator Exhaust System 25,000.00 0.00 0.0% 25,000.00 0.00
H2 i Install Generator Fuel System 7,001.00 0.00 0.0% 7,001.00 0.00
H2 [15810 Install Ductwork 789,000.00 7.000.00 1157000.00 122,000.00 { 15.5% 667,000.00 12,200.00
H2 10210 Install Metal Louvers 20,000.00 OOO 0.00 D.0% 20,000.00 0.00
H2  |15820 install Duct Accessories 30,000.00 \0) 000 | D0.0% 30,000.00 0.00
12 i HE - Hydronie Plping El. 32'J Pipe Gallery EL44'
All 15060 Install Supports & Anchors in Gallery 25,800.00 0.00| 0.0% 25,600.00 0.00
HE  [15740 Inslall HVAG Pumps §,601.00 0.00 0.0%6 §.801.00 0.00
H6 [t5107 Inslall 5" HWS/R to Units Plan Elev. 32 38,400.00 0.00 0.0% 38,400.00 0.00
H-& 1 H12[16107 Trim AGU 1 & 2 Coils 19,000.00 0.0G 0.0% 18,000.00 0.00
H-6 / H12|15107 Trim AGU 3 & 4 Colls 15,000.00 0.00 0.0% 18,000.00 0.00
H-6 / H12|15107 Trim HVU 1 & 2 Goils 18,000.00 0.00 0.0% 15,000.00 0.00
H$& (15785 Set Unit Heatars WUH 1-6 6,200.00 0.00 | D.0% 6,300.00 0.00
TOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 5,005,558.00 1,795,040.00 913,880.00 0.00 2,708,720.00 | 45.1% 2,205,238,00 270,872.00 |
(in the evenl of a conflict the exact prs printed language of AIA G702-1592 shall govem this document) G703-1852
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CONTINUATION SHEET

—M—m
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT,

contalning Contractors slgned Certification i attached.
In tabulations below, amounis are stated to Fre nearsst dollar.
Use Colurmn'| on Conltracts whara variable retainage for line tems may apply.

PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant
3300 East Chettenham Place
Chicago, IL 60848

APPLIGATION NO: 14 (PENCIL DRAFT)

PAGE 7 OF 8 PAGES

APPLICATION DATE: 6/23/08
FERIOD TO: 6/30/08
PROJECT NO: CDBOSS

IPS Job # 1385-P1385at14
A B C | . D | E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED - :MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINARGE
ITEM SCHEDULED : - - PRESENTLY COMPLETED : BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO, DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROMPREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD | STORED AND STORED % TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE)
APPLICATION | {NOTN TO DATE G (¢-8) RATE)
{D+E} D ORE) (D+EF)
HE 157585 Set Unit Haaters WUH 7-11 §,300.00 0.00 0.0% 6,300.00 0.00
H5 (15108 install HWS/R Ppg & Trim WUH 1-8 15,800.00 0.00 0.0% 15,800.00 D.00
H6 {15108 Instail HWS/R Ppg & Trim WUH 7-11 15,800.00 0.00 0.0% 15,800.00 0.00
Insulate HW Malns Lines to Units 11,800.00 0.00 0.0% 11,800.00 0.00
Insulate HW Lines {0 WUH 11,900.00 0.00 0.0% 14,800.00 0.00
13 . H3a - HVAC 2nd FI. El, 32"
H3 [15072 Inst Vibration Isolation 5,250.00 0.00 0.0% §,250.00 0.00
H3 115830 Install Fans 20,000.00 0.00 D.0% 20,000.00 0.00
H3 15850 Install Alr Outists 10,000.00 0.00 0.0% 10,000.00 0.00
H3 15720 Instal AHU ACU 1-4 B HVU 1 & 2 7,040,060 0.00 0.0% 7.040.00 0.00
H3 15730 Install Packaged AC Units - ACU-5 2,560.00 0.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
H3 {15540 install Fuel Fired Heaters - HVU-3 & 4 5,907.00 0.00 0.0% 5,807.00 0.00
H3 [18670 Instzll Condensing Units - ACC 1-4 B,400.00 0.00 0.0% B,400.00 0.00
H3 [15184 Install Refrigeration Plping ACCU1 &2 12.800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
H3 |15184 Install Refrigeration Piping ACCU 3 & 4 12,801.00 0.00 0.0% 12,801.00 0.00
H3  |15550 Inatall Breeching & Stacks - Gas Firad 50,000.00 0.00 0.0% 50,000.00 6.00
H3  [15810 Install Ductwork HVAC Room H3 789.000.00 0.00| 0.0% 784,000.00 0.00
H3 10210 Install Metal Louvers 20,000.00 0.00 0.0% 20,000.00 0.00
H3  [15820 Install Duct Accassories 25,000.00 0.00 0.0% 25,000.00 0.00
14 H4 - HVAC Roof Plan / Pipe Gallery EL 44' .
H4 (15830 Install Fans 10,600.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 | 40.0% 6,000.00 400.00
15 : P2 « Plumbing 1ST Floor EL{14'-0" . :
P2 (15180 Insl Process Water Ppg {o Evaporalor’s 14,500.00 0.00 0.0% 14,500.00 0.00
F2 H5180 Inst Procass Water Piping to WH's 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
P278 15108 Inst Emergency Hol Water Ppg to Evap 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
Insulale PW-/ HW Lines 18,401.00 0.00 0.0% 18,401.00 0.00
w ] P3 - Plumbing 2na Fiser Eley, 32'
P3  |15181 Install Natural Gas Booster ' 14,200.00 0.00 0.0% 14,200.00 0.00
P3 15180 Inskall Natural Gas Ppg to Baosters / W 38,400.00 0.00 0.0% 38,400.00 0.00
P3 115190 Instalt Natural Gas Ppg to HVU's 19,200.00 0.00| - 0.0% 16,200.00 0.00
P3 |i5108 Inst HYV 7 PW Watar Ppyg 14,000.00 0.00 0.0% 14,000.00 0.00
TOTAL DR SUB TOTAL 7,180,317.00 1,748;040.00 913,680.00 0.00 2,712,720.00 | 37.7%| 4.477,597.00 271,272.00
{Inthe evenl of a confiict the exacl pre printed langbage of ATA G703-1992 shall govern this document) G703-1552
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CONTINUATION SHEET \

MA Document G702, APPLICATION ANDLCERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,

vontaining Coniractor's signed Cerlifleation fs attached.
In tabulations belaw, amounts are stalad to the nearest dollar.

Uss Column | on Conlrects where variable retalnage for fine iterns may apply.

PROJECT: South Water Purtfication Plant

3300 East Chellenham Placs
Chicago, IL 60649

~ APPLICATION NO: 14 (PENCIL DRAFT)

PAGE 8 OF 8 PAGES

APPLICATION DATE: 6/23/08
PERIOD TO: &/30/08
PROJECT NO: COB055

PAIBEA14.¥ls- 7

. IPS Job # 1385-P13B5a14
AT B C | D | E F G H ]
- WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED - - PRESENTLY GOMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS| THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED iK1 TO FINISH {IF VARIARLE)
APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE (G/C) (C-G) RATE)
[D+E) DORE) (DYE+F)
Insulate PW / HW Lines 4,500.00 0.00 0.0% 4,500.00 0.00
i7 | M8 - New Bldg Mechanical - 1st Floor
|8 11261-300 Set New Chlarinators 24,300.00 0.00 D.0% 24,300.00 0.00
B 11261-301 Set New Vacuum Regulators 24,300.00 0.00 0.0% 24,300.00 0.0D
W8 11261-302 Set New Evaporator 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
M7 11266 Set New Ghlorination Accessories 14,000.00 0.00 0.0% 14,000.00 0.00
M8 15108 Inst Chlorine Gallery Mains to Chlorina 48,318.00 0.00 0.0% 4B,318.00 0.00
M8 15108 Install Chlorine Gallery Mains {o Chlori 56,364.00 0.00 0.0% 56,364.00 0.00
M8 15108 Install Chlerine Gallery Mzins to Chior 51,600.00 0.00 0.0% 51,000.00 0.00
M8/11 [156108 Install Chiorine ppg Chlorinalors to Va 25,602.00 0.00 0.0% 25,602.00 0.00
MB/11 15108 Install Chlorine ppg Chiorinators to Va 25,602.00 0.00 0.0% 25,602.00 Q.00
M8711 |151D8 Insiall Chlorine ppg Regulalors to Eva 51,204.00 0.00 0.0% §1,204.00 0.0D0
M7/11 |15108 Inslall Chlorine ppg Evaporators to Ton 51,204.00 0.00 0.0%: 51,204.00 0.00
138 M& - Mechanical Breathable Alr System '
M-8 11373 Install Breathing Stations 2,560.00 0.00 0.0% 2,560.00 0.00
M- 11268 Install Vacuum Stations 1,920.00 0.00 0.0% 1,920.00 0.00
h-6 15107 Install Compressed Ppg - El 1407 12,800.00 0.00 0.0% 12,800.00 0.00
M-85 11373 Install SS Breathable Alr Ppg 25,600.00 0.00 0.0% 25,600.00 0.00
M-8 15108 Install GPVC Vacoum Ppy 8.600.00 0.00 0.0% 9,600.00 0.00
D1 . D1 - Existing Cherine Area Plan
D1 {010 Demo of exisfing Chlorine Fpg - Labor 6.400.00 0.00 0.0% 6,400.00 0.00
18 Closeont
All 15075 Indenification & Valve Tags - Malll 10,501.00 0.00 0.0%! 10,601.00 0.00
All 15950 Tasting & Cleaning Pipe Systems 50,000.00 0.00 0.0% 50,000.00 0.00
15850 Complete Test & Balance 4,000.00 0.00 0.0% 4,000.00 0.00
H3/HE [15925 Stant-up Mechanical Equipment 19,108.00 0.00 0.0% 19,108.00 0.00
IAPPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: _
CC¥, P-001, Fiald Order 8 work 1,280.00 1,280.00 0.00 1,280.00 | 100.0% 0.00 128.00
_ / .
JOTAL OR SUB TOTAL 7,723,280.00 1,800;320.00 8134680.00 0.00 ] 27741000.00 | 35.1%| 5,009,280.00 EW.UO
{In the event of a confiicl the exacl pre printed language of AIA G703-1832 shail gavem this document) ,/ - -~ G703-1892
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TRADE PAYMENT BREAKDOWN (substitute for AW Document G703) APPLICATION NUMBER: 3
! ' APPLICATION DATE:  B/M7/2008
LaForce Job Number, 2744500 PERIOD TCQ:  6/30/2008
A PROJECT NAME:  S0OUTH WATER PURIFICATION FLANT
[ PURCHASE ~ DESGRIPTION SCHEDULED] WORK GOMPLETED | MATERIAL TOTAL % | BALANGE | RETAINAGE
ORDER NUMBER OF WORK VALUE Previcus | This Period | STORED | COMPLETED TO FINISH
- & STORED
COR055-1082 HMW SPECIALTIES $707.500.00 |  17,200.00 | § 10,500.00 | & = |§ 27500.00 | 26%| 6 E0,300.00 |8 .
0080551082 HARDWARE |8 8920000 | § 84,412.00 (3 1,788.00|% - |5 6620000 98%|5 3,000.00(85 -
COBOSE-1082 METAL FRAMES § 3,000.00 | % - 18 300000 % - |§ 300000 100%] . -
= TOTAL™ $180.000.00 | 3 81.612.00 1% 15.088.00 | S ~ |5 ©5,700.00 | B4%| 5 _B3,300.00 | & "
I'n
Co Q@{qog.co 20,402.% — 1
' — L
.——'—————"___—-/ .
= 00,405 .0° 35,490 . W H7,10>

60 21-90-8002
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

A4 DOCUMENT G702

TOOWNER:  Pubilic Bullding Comnission

FROM OONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Greeley & Husen

MAX Bxeavating, Inc,

CONTRACT K Excavation

PROJELCT: South Wrter Purificaten Plant

APPLICATION NO:
PERIODFROM:  0S/01/08

PERIDD TO:  0S/0L/0B

FROJECT NOS: L0B055

CONTRACTDATSE: 05723407

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Applicatio {s-made foc pryment, as shown below, in conacction with the Contract.
Conlinuaticn Sheet, AJA Docutnent (G703, i3/ atiached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ _260,600.00
2. Netcltanpe by Chenge Ordecs $ 140:707.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +£2)
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO

DATE  {Column G ot G703)
5. RETAINAGE:

. 0 % of Completed Woek
(Coluen 1D +E on G703)

b. %4 of Stoved Material
TColumn F on: 5703)

Tptalin Column I of G703) 5 -

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line § Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line § from prior Certificate)
8, CURRERT PAYMENT DUE '
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

{Line 3 less Ling 6) $

$  400,707.00

$ 38458000

s -

$  384,582.00

$  368457.0
16,125.00

16,123.00
IBUCTIOR: |
$142,057.00 $0.06

"Total appeoved thiy Moath $0.00 $1,350.00
$142,057.00 $1,350.60
$140,70730

The undersigned Confracior certifies that to the best of the Contracter’s knowledpe,
informution-and belief the Wock covered by thie Application for Payment has been
complted in pecordanes withthe Contract Docoments, that attamounts Have been paid by
the Contracto: ot Wtk for which previons Cerlificates forr Paymient were iseusd and
mmmlsmdwﬂﬁnmlhe{)m nnd that currest peyment shown hetein is now due.

MEK Excaveting, Ine.

- W/‘é;\gwm

Dm:(a//l/()’é?

County of: Cook

State of: Hiinm

ERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

o  Docuiterits, based on on-yite vhservations sid the-datx

ie Architiet coriifies to the Oemer thatfivthe best of the
MM%M@WMW%W&MWSMW&

the quality:of ihe-Wark 33 it ocordanoe with the Cottract Documents, and the Cablractor
j& entitled ty paymead of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Attach explonation if amoust certified differs from the amownt applied. Inidal all figres o s
Application and onthe CmmwnMMmchm@dm conform with the amount certified)
ARCHITECT:

X1y, ERL- T

‘This Certifeats §5 not nagotisble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is paysbls only to the

Contractor named herein, Issussce, payment md scoeptasce of payment eee withool

peefudice to my tights of the Owner or Coutractor usder ids Contract.

- K34 DOCURENT ST - APPLISATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1082 EDIIOR - AMA. - &2

nﬁmmmmorma-ﬁm {795 NEW YORK AVE., HL.W., WASHINGTON, OC 26008-5202

Tisers viny eblha vollisition of thly Sochmieat by vequesting 3 comiplobtd ALA Dptussent D401 - Certlfcativn of Bockment's Ansiessiclty from the Licemsee.



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703

AIA Document G702, APFLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, contzining APPLICATION NO:
Coatractor's signed certification i atiached,

APPLICATION DATE:
In tabsodetions below, amopnis wre sinted to the nearest doller, PERIOD TO:
Use Column § o Contracts whete varisble retainags for e e may spoly. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A_L - B c_ p__ | B F g H 1
TTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED 'WORK.COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETENIION
NO. VALUE FROMPREVIOUS { THISPERICD PRESENTLY | COMPLETED § (G-C) TOFINISH | (F VARIABLE

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED -9 RATE)
D+E) {NOT'HN TOBATE
DORE) (DHEFF)

1 {Demo & remove concrote bins & vall 1550000 . 45500.00 . 15,500.00 {  $00% - .

2 jRemove RR tracks 31,500.00 34,500.00 . 31,500.00 | 100% - -

3 |Demo & remove paving 29,500.00 | 25,500.00 - 2050000 | 100% - -

4 [Eavets & sub-grade temp road & lots 18.750.00 18,750.00 - 187500071 100% . -

5 [Stone base for road & fofs for asphatt 28,500.00 28,500.00 . . 2650000 | 100% - -

6 |Excavals & sub-grade adways & kit 35,006.00 35,000.60 - - 3500000 100% - .

7 |Sione besa for road & lote for concrets 64,500.00 32,250.00 14,125.00 . 4837500 | 75% 18,125.00 -

& |Mass mxcovation 38,750.00 38,750.00 : - 3875000 |  100% - -

¢ |Changs Ordar | 3,580.00 3,580:00 | - 3,560001 100% -

10 Ctange Ordar 2 4,791.00 4,781.00. - 479100 { 100% -

11 lChangs Ondar 3 15,370.00 15,370.00 | . 18,370.00 | 100% -

2 [Changs Orter 4 , £3,480.00 43,450,00 - 43450001 s00% -

13 {Chengs Order & 5,399.00 £,350.00 . £309.00 | 1O0% -

14 |Change Ordar 8 847500 5,{75.00 4 - 5175.00F 100% .

15 |Changs Order 7 24,781.00 24,764.00 - 24761.00 | 100% -

18 |Changs Order 8 $,840.00 9,540.00 - - 994000 | 100% -

§7  |{Changs Order & 18,358.00 16,356,00 . . 16,356.00 1 100% -

{8 |Ghange Order (0 3.375.00 3,375.00 - 3375.00 | 100% A -

16 [changs Order 11 581800 5816.00 ' . 561600 | 100% .
ey WW“ ’ {1,350.00) (4,350:00) - {(1,350.00 J00% .

21 tGhange Order 13 1,204.00 1,234:00 - 1234.00 | 100% R
w | ) 5 . . - | spwAl - -

$ 400,707.00 | § 38845700°1'S 1612500 S - | $384;582.00 | 98% |§ 18,125:00

Usors may pbhﬂnvﬂ!dmﬁmdﬁuducﬁwnt*byn@mﬁngwm licunes ¢ completed AIA Docurneiit D01 - Corfification of Document's Authanticity
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APPL‘CAT'ON AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 (instcuctions on reverse side} PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGN‘

TO OWNER:

The (Seorge Sollitk QD!\&%MXWOW @Jr\’\e Wﬁ,

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHYTECT:

PROJECT: U\\CC’L%Q See

(’n_fppt ICATION NO: D Distribution to:

PERIOD TO: 3[3}| 2004 {0 OWNER
PROJECT NOS:(Cy () 55 (J ARCHITECT
P32 Y ] CONTRACTOR

CONTRACT DATE: i

ccmé»\cr FOR: S \'3 CQ(MTQC&\“O\%MW / &S B‘\JWU“ Mﬂ& Qan,\)d’ g -

Nodiefoa DA 0418009

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, 1% shown belne in connection with the Conrret.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G7H, is atached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM..................3
2. Net change by Change Orders . .............. 3 b4

A1
The undersigned Contractor certifies that W the best ol the Contractor’s knowledge, infor-
mation ancl beliel the Work covered by this Applicaion for Paymeng has beer complered
in accorclance with the Contract Documents, that atl amounts have been paid by the
Cowmrcwr for Work for which previous Cerrificines [or Payment were issued and pay-
ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CON’TRZOR:
By: A ﬁ) ?L i"iﬂ

1 8BBc/L1/vB

SE

BEGTHI8BEY : : _
£g3TD0TONHOIL HILVM SNIWIIS :Ag IuUes

TRud

CAUTION: )bu should use an original AJA documeni which bas this cavllon printed In red. An origina) assures that chznges willnat he abgcured as may otcur when farnmsntc are wemem avia -2

5. CONTRAGT SUM TD DATE (Lin= 1 = 2)........5__, 5% . 500.00 . Date / .
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE .. ..., s L DEY, 0060 suc ok &
{Column G on GT03) Loy of: 3
5 ‘ Subscrived and s : ~
] R/ A1) 1o o [T Ut e ubseribed and sworm 1o before _df
it ' n %- h- v\ll Ill'lb l!..k] VIK]] n\. B .,__;‘ _____'(} u_l—‘ h}_—’\’— (}‘t’. llIls d:'ly O[ 4y . B
(Columns b + E an GTU3) J*g ok
b. % of Slored Mazerlu $ 200(9 F
{Column F on G703) g_ Mestry Public: ol
. Toutl Rewinage (Line S+ 3b ac ; oD My Commission exp: o
Tota! in Column 1 of GFORY ... ...... R s { 53 NSO : &
‘ [, 42, 08V.00 . E
. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.. ......... 3 LS 3] - ARCRHITECT'S CEmiFinTE FOR PAYMENT =3
, {Line 4 less Line 5 Touh ) __'93
7: LESS PREVIOUS GERT!F!CATES FOR PAYMENT a1\ 3 am Jdo Inuccardance with the Conteaet Ducumennts, used oux on-ste ahservations and che dai G L
) {Line 6 Tram prier Certificate) . L3 S ’ comprising this sapplicition, e Architeer certifies 1o the Dwaer that to the best of the Z o
Tt LT " ', Architeet's knowledge, information und hetief the Work has progressed s indicmed, the Yo
8. CUARENT PAYMENTDUE ................. l 3 f = 12 | ! Y 3 . oo quatity of the Work is In aecordance with the Conreact Documents, and the Contracior =
H——— ! is entitled 10 payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED, "
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING HETAINAG b
- (Line 3 less Line ) ES% \1 {10 010 AMOUUNT CERTIFIED . PP e PP | E
: {Vtned explomition :j amount re:ixjml chﬂen from xbe amonnt applied for. Initint ‘g‘?
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DERUCTIONS all flgres on this dpplication and on tbe Continnution Sheer that are chanyed io o
Taud changes apptoved in : cenifarm (o 1he amount certified.)
previous months by Owner ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Moath By Date: 3
TOTALS - This Certificate is nol negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable ondy o the Con- 'q'
- " - _ tractor oamed herein, Issuance, paymeat and accepunce of payment dare withouy g
MET CHANGES by Chaage Order prejudice o any rights of the Dwncf or Contracior undec this Coniract. E‘ma
K
AIA DOCUMERNT G703 v APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR SAYMENT » 1992 EDITION » XIAY ¢ ©19U2 » THE KM ERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, r'n WNEW YORK el
AVENUE. NW., WASHINGTON, TrC JODOA-5293 v WARNING: Unifcensed photwscopying violstes WS. copyright tawe and wiit the vislkitor to tegal proseculion. G702-1882 G



" CONTINUATION SHEET

[

:Ag jueg”

AIA DOCUMENT G703 (Insiruciions on reverse side) PAGE OF  PIGES E

- ~
Als Documenr G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, 252 000G W Tenno\a i e6 APPLICATION NO. & N
conining Coeniracior’s signed Cenlfteation, is attaiched. . T & APPLICATION DATE: {lg {0\3 - § o
. In wbulations below, amounts are stated 10 the nearest doliar, @N}Q(’ Wil PERIOD TO: B[22 1[0 o
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: r; 2
. B
: w o4
A 8 c D J E r G n i o m

WORK COMPLETED 3 ' TOTAL .

ITEM . : ;:‘;‘J:J#: COMPLETED . BALANCE RETAINAGE o m
; DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHROULED | ppopt PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED % 1O OF VARIABLE) | & Q
NO. VALUE APPLICATION | THitS PERIOD {NOT N TO DATE &+ 0 Finist RATE) o =
. (O B D OR E) {D+E+ 1y <-a Q =]

o
. .4 v . N g
| f?\ggwe& sIbtrifols 227,615 | 231475 = < 227675 | 1007 & 23767 &8
. . m
o\ 15350 o o- 535.0] % o
) ouk e bt loicabom | 415,350 | 4755 475,350 | \o7, 7, &

4738
NAT5 | & | 877,475 \oof o7
A . P 475 & % ! ! . e

{ %
o]
F-N
[a2]
~
N
nls]
B2

i

ol

M

)

]

-

—
>
=3
QL
zo
ag
@
=
0
=

" .
1,534,500 | 2376715 /,3_%)@51 o [y 540 | wo | e |58, 4S0®
AIA DOCUMENT G703 « CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G2 » 1992 EDITION * A1A% * O » THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF - 3 ;:
AVENUE, N, WASI I AT s " ! ™ ARCHITECTY, 1733 NE B
@ AENUE, N, WASLINGTON, DC 200016-5292 « VISRNING: Unlieensad pholoetpying violates US. copyright krws and will subject the vhlm?!:‘ legn: muV . \my:r: G703-19982 f
e

CAUTION. You should us igi A i i i i
» ¢ an original AlA documenl which has {his caution printed in red. An otigenal assures that changes will nol be obscured 35 may occur when documenis are 1zproduced
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ) _ P-age' 1 ?f 1
TO: The George ‘Sollitt Company PROJECT: South Water Purificalion Plant APPLICATION NO.! - Distribution to:
790 N, Géntral Avenue Chlorine Improvemants R - OWNER,
Dale, Il 60191 PER!'QD FROM:.G 0172008
WoodDale ‘PERIGOD TO: 6/30/2008 ARCHITECT,
CONTRACTOR; ARCHITECT: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: CONTRACTOR
Thorne Assotiales, Ine. Groelsy and Hansen LLC - .
1450 W, Randolph Sl CONTRACT DATE:
Chleago IL 60607
CONTRACT FOR: ' :
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Applicalion Is made for payment, us shown below, In connoction with the Conlract, Conlinuation Sheet,
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY AlA Document Conlinuation Sheel, Schedule of Values, is altached.
Change Qrders Approved |ADDITIONS §  [DEDUCTIONS § o »
in pravious months by Ownor ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 213,388
Tolal _ .

Approved This Month Nel Change by Change Orders {6,000)
Numbar Date Approved . : o ] .

‘CONTRACT SUM TO DATE 207,388
1 {6,000) . o _

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 110,145

RETAINAGE 10 % ‘of Téls! Completad to Date

Tolals - _- -b. 10% of Complated Work 11,014
Net Changs by Change Orders {6,000) b, % of Stdred Materials .
TOTAL RETAINAGE 11,014

The undersigned Conlractor certlifies that to the bes! of the contractor's knowledge, o .
Information and belief the Work covered by.thls Application for Payment has been TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 99,131

completed In aceordance with the Contraet Documents, that sl payments have been
paid by the Contraclor for Work for which previous Cerlificalas of Payment ware
Issued and payments recelved from the Owner, and that current paymen! shown
hergin is now due,

THORNE ASSOCIATES, INC.
Chary! Akbar, Billing Administrator

Contractor:

By; Dale: 30-Jun-D8

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordanes with the Coniracl Documents, based on on-slte chservallons and the data
comprising the abovo Applicatlon, the Architoe! corllfias to the Ownor that 1o the best of the
Archileet’s knowledge, Information and bollef that the work has progrossad as indicalad, the quallty
of fhe Work Is In accordsnce with the Contract Documents and the Conlractor Is enlltied

1o paymient of the amount certified,

l

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 90,598

[

CURRENT‘PAYMENT DUE 8,533

BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 108,257
————tO

Slate of llinols ~ Sibseribad and swem 1o bafare ma this 301h day of June , 2008

. Notary Publlc

My Cummlsslun Explras

_Ammolnil Cemﬂed 3
S

Archilset:

By:_. Dale:

This Corllficale ls nol negoliable, The amoun ceriified is pnyabla only 1o the Conlractor named herein,

Issuance, paymenl and seceplonce of paymeni are withsut prejudice to any rights of the Owner or
Gontraitér under Hls Conleact,



Thotne Associates, Inc.
1450 W, Randolph Street
Chicago, lllinois 80607
312-738-5230

South-Water Purification Plant

_ Thorne Job #510608-000

George Sollitt job #C06055

Page 1
Application #4

Application Date: 6/20/08
Period: 6/01/08 to 6/30/08

A B c_ D [ . E G H |
. Work Corripleted ,
From Prévious- Tolal Completed Balance
ltem Scheduled Application This and Stored 1o (G/C) to Finish
No. Description of work Value (D+E) " Period Date (D+E+F) % (C-G) Retainage
1|{Mabilization " 7,500 7,500 - 7,500 100% - 750
2 . b : o -
3|Framing Material 8,183 4,002 409 4,501 55% 4,001 450
4|Framing Labor 48,283 21,727 . 2,415 24,142, 50% 24,142 2,414
5|Drywall / Insulalion Material 26,856 20,142 1,343 21,485 80% 5,371 2,148
6|Drywall / Insualation Labor ‘56,833 39,783 . 2,842 42,625 75% 14,208 4,262
7]Taping Material 6,183 1,855 618 2473 40% 3,710 247
8|Taping Labor 18,550 5,565 1,855 | 7,420 40% 11,130 742
9] Acoustic Grid Material 4,875 - - 4,875 -
10|Acoustic Grid Labor 3,750 - - 3,750 .
11|Acoustic Grid Tile Material 2,625 - - 2,625 -
12|Acoustic Grid Tile Labor 3,750 - - 3,750 -
13{Meatal Panel Material 11,660 - - 11,660 R
14{Metal Panel Labor 8,340 - 8,340 -
15]|Alternate Crane Hoist /BP 6,000 - - 6,000 -
16 ’ R
17|C.0.#1 {6,000) - . {6,000) -
18 ’ - - - .
19 - - - -
20 - . - -
21 - - - -
22 - - - .
23 - - - .
24 - - -
2 - : - :
Page Total 207,388 | 1'00..6'64- . '9,481° 110,145 53% . . 97,652 11,014




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G702

The George Sollitt Constructlon Co, PROJECT: South Water Purification Plant Chilorine Improverr  Application #: 10 Distribution to:
790 North Central Avenue Chlorine Improvements _ OWNER
Wooddale, IL 60191 Project # F-1-226 Period To:  06/24/08 ARCHITECT
FROM : Tri-Star Supply, Inc. CONTRACTOR \
» 1459-Bernard Drive :
Addison, IL 60101
CONTRACT FOR: Chlorination Equipment, Instrumentation and Controls CONTRACT DATE

CONTRACTOR S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applications made tfor Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
previous months by Owner

TOTAL

Approved this Month
Number __Date Approved

TOTALS

" {Net change by Change Orders i :
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's Knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

Contractor: Tri-Star Supply, Inc.
By: Martin L. Stephenson ﬁf e

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.
1.
2. Net change by Change Orders........cocueines
3.

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE...c.cccu...

. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM....c.ccvienmnranes

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2)......

(Column G on G703)

. RETAINAGE:

a. 10.00% of Completed Work
{Column D + E on G703)

b. " 10.00% of Stored Material
(Column F on G703)

Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or

.............

308,533.44

Total in Column | of G703)..eceeeveeriieeeeeee e

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate).............

(Line 3 less Line 6)

. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE....c...0o0ene eerrenrna.
. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE

$5,612,182.00

$5,612,182.00
- $3,085,334.36

$308,533.44

$2,776,800.92

$2,598,043.50

$177,857.42
$2,835,381.08

ARCHITECT'S CERTIF'CATE FOR PAYMENT

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

In accordance With the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the

data comprising the above application, the Architect certified to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Gontractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Attach explanation it amount certmed difters trom the amount applied for.)
ARCHITECT:

By:

Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Cortractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.



TRI-STAR SUPPLY, INC. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

X -Pay Application #: 10
-TAPPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractors signed South Water Purification Project - Contract # 1339 Period Ending: 6/24/08
Certification Is attached. Dept of Water Management Project # F-1-226
In tabulatfons below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. The George Solllitt Consturction Compnay - PO C05055-1070
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.
A B c D E | F G H 1 J
DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | PERCENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE RETAINAGE
VALUE COMPLETE FROM PREVIOUY THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED TO FINISH
SpacSaction (G/C) APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-H)
- (D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
EORF} {E+F+G)
Submittals for ARproval [16% - $841,827) _ -
01820 | Training - Schedule 2,752.00 . 100% 2,752.00 2.752.00 275.20
01820 Training - Outline 2,752.00 . 100% 2,752.00 2,752.00 275.20
01820 | Training - Handouts . 2,751.00 : 2,751.00
11261 Chlorination Equipment - Shop Drawings / Product Data 103,938,00 100% 103,839.00 103,939.00 10,393.90
11261 |Chlorination Equipment - Test Reports 2,060.00 2,060.00
11286 Chlorination Accessories - Shop:Drawings / Catalog Data 103,839.00 100% 103,838.00 103,839.00 10,383.80
13400  .|General Instrumentation’ &-Control--:NA-{(under 13410-13440) NA . ]
13410 Fleld i ~ Shop( gs / Prodtict Data 103,939.00 100% 103,938.00 103,939.00 10,393.90
13420 Control Panal-and Conatructlon - Produci Data . 103,938.00 100% 103,839.00 103,939.00 10,393.90
13420 Control Panel and lon - 'Shop D 103,939.00 100%: 103,939.00 103,939.00 10,393.90
13420 ‘Loop DI | 103,939.00] . 100% 103,939.00 . 103,939.00 10,393.90
13430 P le Logic Ci - Dat and catafog literaturs 103,939.00( 100% 103,938.00 i3 103,939.00 10,393,980
13440 SCADA System - Shop Drawings / Product Data 103,939.00 100% 103,839.00 . . 103,9359,00 10,393.80
F | for F (0.80% - $ 44,888} . N
‘Above sectlons | All Sections but 01820 44,898.00 100% 44,898.00 : 44,898.00] - 4,489.80
|
"[Generat Condltlons {24.20% - § 1,358,148) - )
Above sectlons 'All Sactions 1,358,148.00 100%| 1,244 969.00 113,179.00 1,358,148.00 135,814.80
Dellvery of Equipment (60% - $ 3,367,309} R
01820 Training - Certificate of Instructional Services 46,750.00 46,750.00
11261.2,5 _|Chlorination Modules 1,754,080.00 1,754,060.00
11261.2.7 _ [Flexible Connsctors 158,208.00 1009 158,208.00 . 158,208.00 15,820.80
11261.2.8 |Expansion Tank / Accessories 43,260.00 . 100Y% 43,260.00 43 260.00 4,326.00
11261.2.9 ILiquid Chlcrine Filters 58,328.00 1009 . 59,328.00 - 59328.00 5,932.80
11261.2.3 | Relief Valve Assembiies & Accessories 55,620.00 009 §5,620.00 55,620.00 5,562.00
11261.2.10 _|Gas fChlorine) Filters 38,316.00 100% 38,316.00 38,316.00 3,831.60
11261.2.8 _ |Ejectors . 185.:400.00 00% 185,400.00 185 400.00 18,540.00
11261.2.13 {Pressure Gauges & Switches . 92.700.00 27% 25112.36 25112.36 67 587.64 2,511.24
13420.2.3 __[Maln Control Panels 43,260.00 : 43,260.00
11261.2.11. |Vacuum Ragulators ; _105,060.00 100% 105,080.00 105,060.00 . 10,508.00
13420.2.3 |Evaporator Contro! Panel . 21,839.00 21,938.00
11261.2.3 _|Temperature Transmitters 21:630.00 21,630.00
13410.2.2 ._|Ultrasonic Level Transmitter 8,652,00 100% 8,652.00 8,652.00 865,20
13410.2.3 [ATI-Toxlc Gas Monitor 63,036:00 100% 63,036.00 63,036.00 6,303.60
11261.2.3-_|Evaporator Assemblies - . 420,240.00 420,240.00
11261.2.4 _|Pressure Reducing Shutoff Valves 84,890.00 100% 64,890.00 84,890.00 6,489.00
. |On-Site Sarvices & Suppoit _92.700.00 92 700.00
1344023 [SCADA System - Computer System 15,450.00 15,450.00
19286/11261 | Ton Contalner Trunnlons, LiRing Bars, Floor Scales & Vacuum System, Unlon: *76,780.00 50% 38,390.00 38,390.00 38,390.00 3,839.00
11286/11261 |(11266; 2..3,2.4,2.2, 2.5, 2.12 & 11261:2.12)
. i . Sub-Total]__ 5,612,182.00 2:887,715.00] __197,619.38 3,085,334.36] _2,626,647.64] _308,633.44
CHANGE'ORDERS?Z:
5,612,182.00| ° 2,887,715.00 197,619.36 3,085,334.36] 2,526,847.64 308,533.44




TRI-STAR SUPPLY, INC. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ) Pay Application #: 10
-[APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed South Water Purification Project - Contract # 1339 Period Ending: 6/24/08
Certification is attached. Dept of Water Management Project # F-1-226
In tabulations below, amotints are stated to the nearest dollar. The George Solllitt Consturction Compnay - PO C08055-1070
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line ltems may apply.
A B : [ D E 1 F G H 1 J
DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | PERCENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE RETAINAGE
VALUE COMPLETE|FROM PREViOUS THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED TO FINISH
SpecSection (GIC) | APPLICATION STORED | AND STORED (C-H)
. (D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
: EORF) (E+F+G)
‘Submittals for Approval (15% - $841,627) - j
01820 | [raining - Schaduie 2,752.00] . . 100% 2,752.00 2,752.00 275.20
01820 Training - Outline 2,752.00 100% 2,752.00 2,752.00 275.20
01820 Training - Handouts . 2,751,00 : 2,751.00
11261 Chiorination Equipment - Shop Drawings / Product Data 103,939.00 100% 103,938.00 103,939.00 10,393,890
11261 | Chjonnation Eauibment - Test Reports 2,060.00 . 2,060.00 |
11286 Chiorination Accessones - Shop-Drawings / Catalog Data 103,938.00 100% 103,939.00 103,939.00 10,393.90
13400 | Instrumentation'& Contral - NA-{under 13410-13440) NA| . j
13410 Fleld N - Shop i 7 Product Data ;. 103,939.00 100% 103;939.00 103,935.00 10,393.80
13330 | Control Panel-and Enel T ielon - Produdt Daia T 103,038.00 100% 703,939.00 703,930.00 10,393.90
13420 Control Panal.and | -'Shop Di 103,939.00 100% 103,938.00 103,939.00 10,393.90
13420 [Instrument Laop Diagrams . . 103,939.00{. . 100% 103;939.00 . 103,939.00 10,393.90
13430 [ le Loglc Ci ller - Datasheets and catalog 103,939.001. 100% 103,839.0 1 103,939.00 10,383.90
13440 SCADA System - Shop Di / Proguct Data 103,939.00 100% 103,938.00 j ) 103,939.00 10,393.90
Releases for Fabrication (0.80% - § 44,898) f .
‘Above sectlons [All Sactions but 01820 44,898.00 100% 44 898.00 . 44,898.00] 4,489.80
'[Ganeral Conditions (24.20% - $ 1,358,148}
Above ssdlonsIAﬂ Sections 1,358,148.00 100%| 1,244 965.00 113,179.00 1,358,148.00 135,814.80
] ] .
Delivery of Equipment {60% - $ 3,367,309}
01820 Training - Certificate of Instructional Services 46,750.00 46,750.00
11261.2.5° | Chlorination Modules j 1,754,080.00 1,754,080.00
11261.2.7 _ {Flexible Connectors 158,208.00 100% .158,208.00 N 158,208.00 15,820.80
11261.2.8  |Expansion Tank / Accessories * 43,260.00 100% 43:260,00 43,260.00 4,326.00
11261.2.8 |Llquid Chiorine Filters . 59,328.00 1009 . 59 328.00 59 328.00 5,932.80
11261.2.3  |Rellef Valve Assemblies & Accessories 55.620.00 1009 55,620.00 55,620.00 5 562.00
11261.2.10 [Gas (Chlorine) Filters 38,316.00 009 38,316.00 38,316.00 3,831.60
11261.2.6 |Ejectors 185:400.00 009 185 400.00 185,400.00 18,540.00
11261.2.13 |Pressure Gauges & Switches . 92.700,00 27% 25,112.36 25,112.36 67,587.64 2,511.24
13420.2,3 _ |Maln Contro! Panels 43,260.00 . 43,260.00
11261.2.11. [Vacuum Regulators :105,060.00 100% 105,060.00 105,060.00 . 10,506.00
13420.2.3 _“|Evaporator Control Panel 21,839.00 21,939.00
11261.2.3__ |Temperature Transmitiers 21,630.00 21,630.00
13410.2.2 . {Ultrasonic Level Transmitter 8,652.00 100% 8,652.00 . _8.652.00 865.20
13410,2.3  |ATI.Toxic Gas:Monitor - 63,036.00 100% 63,035.00 - 63,036.00 6,303.60
1126123 |Evaporator Assemblies . . 420,240.00 420,240.00
11261.2.4___|Presstire Reducing Shuteff Valves £4,890.00 100% 64,890.00 64,890.00 6,489.00
—_ On-Sife Senvices & Support 92,700.00 92,700.00
13440.2.3 |SCADA System - Computer System 15,450.00 15,450.00
11266/11261_|Ton Contalnsr Trunnlons, Lifting Bars, Floor Scales 8 Vacuum System, Unlond  ; _°_76,780.00 50% 38,390.00 38,390.00 38,390.00 3,839.00
11266/11261 |(11266: 2.3, 2.4,2.2,2.5 212 & 11261.2.12)
; "~ 5.612,182.00 2,087,715.00 57,619,36 3,085,334.36] 2,526,847.64] _ 308,533.44
CHANGE:ORDERS
5,612,182,00} * 2,887,715.00 197,615.36 3,085,334.36] 2,526,847.64 308,533.44




